
Electronic Buttonholing Machine 
=:.:rn& It) 1':.fJ' tJ' ~) ~ ~ ~ 

LBH-1700 
Series 

PARTS LIST 

LilLI 

29330008 
No.1263-02 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1\-':) 'J A ~ z:·~um ~~llfR l., -c 
1. " ;±;m" ~0)~-lS'ID/.a,ij 

1) "*" EP ........... WJI£]0);~-·;t :1':1 ~ 1:.1:1::~ L.. "'C~I£l~J!~ nt.:W81. ~~lljf; l., *1"" 

~J!P'J!fi:Ht" ~J!·~W.IJ :A J-." ~~~ l,. "'( <tt~\.'" 

2) "01" ............... x:-v-r:O)" ;ua" O)ID/.Il,ij~~~ t., -c < t.=~ "'" 
2. ;!&jt~O)JJ\¥-I;l:, fil!&~~L... 0.1, 2.5~0);!&-fi~J;l:, :!l't~ (!!!{IT;<- 1-Jv) ~~L..*"t" 

3. 1!&:1!:~0) C ) l;l:, mW81.H~P.X:l.,"'CI.'~rJ:lll8/."t'il1>~<:c~;@;lljf;L,.*i"" 

4. 1'5:7-J-.X:-V'O)---- -tJI<I;l:, ;m~~P.X:"t'il1>~<:c~~lljf;l,.*i"" 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

~ f.?{ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .................................... 1 

. 5'1-~1*11* ( 1 ) 

2. FRAME & MISCELLA..l\TEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .................................... 3 

if~$ . 5'1-~1*11* ( 2 ) 

3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .............................................................. 5 

JJiilJI*Jf* 
4. HOOK DRMNG SHAFT COMPONENTS .................................................... 7 

5. PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .................................... 9 

1) 1*1~ 

6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .................................................. 11 

7. LINKING WIDTH COMPONENTS ......................................................... 13 

tJ~tJil) ~~~1* 

8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .............................................. 15 

I) ~f* 

9. BOBBIN THRgAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .............................................. 17 

'"f' *'fW I) ~{* 
10. CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS ................................................. 19 

:(p1p] 1) ~ A 00{,.~: 

11. STARTING SAFETY COMPONENTS ....................................................... 21 

12. AO COMPONI~NTS ....................................................................... 23 

AO 

13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 25 

14. TABLE COMPONENTS ................................................................... 27 

15. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (FOR 170**C) ................................................ 29 

::.r.y (17 o**Cffl) 
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 30 

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........................................................... 31 

i!ifJ{MJ ;:}{ 'Y J;7 A f!>!lf* 
18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ......................................................... 33 

:fi{'f:;:l{ •y J;7 A f!,!'J~ 

19. WIRING DIAGRAM (1) .................................................................... 35 

(1) 

20. WIRING DIAGRAM (2) .................................................................... 37 

m$tl'!lc!Mil~~ c 2 ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....................................................... 39 

11·&&~1* 

22. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (1) ............................................ 41 

~5JU1±~~{~W) 

23. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2) ............................................ 43 

~5.lU1±~~f*(2) 

24.EXCHANGING PARTS .................................................................... 45 

~~~&b 

25. LIST FOR INFORMATION CHANGE ....................................................... 46 

f£J!•f'lif& l) :A }-

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 48 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

lll$ . ( 1) 

4 

39·43 

1 4. ~ 
45--?-u 

57~ 

2 8-<jf 

-~f 
~ ~ 40 

42 41 

~46 

I -~47 
@-59 

~48 
®-5o 
._49 

-1-

J 
J 

I 
I 

___________ ! 

~ 
23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

100-04!09 
81116-771-00A 
81152-771-000 
145-00607 
B1145-771-000 
!39-uoo3 
SS-4090515-SP 
145-00250 
145-00300 
TA-1250705-RO 
145-00409 
145-00508 
145-00706 
110-23504 
SS-4110915-SP 
SS-4111415-SP 
SS-4110915-SP 
TA-0750704-RO 
SS-4110915-SP 
TA-1900502-RO 
145-00805 
SS-4110915-SP 
B1134-77l-000 
145-00904 
145-01001 
Ss-4110915-SP 
SS-4110915-SP 
SS-4110915-SP 

05 145-02454 
145-02405 
sS-6llll40-SP 
1118002-430-000 
WP-0641601-SC 

06 145-01159 
145-0IIOO 
ss-611114o-sr 
M8002-430-000 
WP-0641601-SC 

OJ CM-3002001-Al 
02 CM-3002000-01 
03 CM 3oo2ooo-BI 
03 CM-3002000-CI 
03 CM-3002001-01 

145-01209 
SS-4111015-SP 
Ss-6700710-SH 
R0-0982401-00 

04 B!153-771-000 
04 NS-6150310-SP 
04 WP-0612056-SD 
04 137-00703 
04 137-00406 
04 137-00505 

137-00604 
04 SS-7151210-SP 

ss-s15o41o-tP 
B1125-761-000 
145-01308 

04 D6056-555-BOO 
145-01407 
ss-4150915-SP 
HX-0015000-0F 
SS-4110715-SP 
HX-0015000-0F 
SS-4110515-SP 
RX-oo292oo-OA 
HX-0045400-00 
SS-7110840-SP 
B1140-76l-OOO 
HX-0015000-0D 
ss-4110515-sr 
M8518-600-0AO 
TA-0750404-RO 

* WP-0480856-SP 

NOTE (H:fcD 

GROUND MARK 
ARM SIDE COVER, C 
SIDE COVER GASKET (C) 
FACE SIDE COVER 
SIDE COVER GASKET 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
FACE COVER ASM. 
FACE PLATE GASKET 
RUBBER PLUG 
TOP COVER 
UPPER COVER GASKET 
RIGHT SIDE COVER GASKET 
BELT COVER SUPPORT, A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
sCREW 11164-40 1 14 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
RUBBER PLUG 
SIDE COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
RIGHT SIDE COVER (I) 
RIGHT SIDE COVER (2) 
SCREW ll/64-40 1=9 
SCREW Il/64-40 L=9 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 
MOTOR COVER AO ASM. 
MOTOR COVER AO 
SCREW ll/64-40 1-11 
STOPPER 
WASHER 
MOTOR COVER ASM. 
MOTOR COVER 
sCREW 11/64-40 1-11 
STOPPER 
WASHER 
SAFETY LABEL., 3 (SMALL). 
ATTENTION SEAL 
W£1(16) 
CAUTION LABEL 
SAFETY LABEL, I (SMALL). 
FRAME BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 
SCREW 5/16-24 L-7 
RUBBER RING 
MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD 
NUT 15/64-28 
WASHER 6 .1X18. 5X2 
RUBBER HINGE 
HINGE PLATE, A 
HINGE PLATE, B 
HINGE PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.o 
RUBBER CUSHION 
FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER (FRONT) 
RUBBER CUSHION (B) 
FRAKE SUPPORT PLATE 
scREW 15/64-28 1=9 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
coNNECTING PART 
TIE MOUNT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
OILING LABEL 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
HED SENSOR CORD WHOLE .ASM. 
PLUG D=7. 5 L=3. 5 
WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 

OI .... FOR EXPORT (EXCEPT JE) 
02 .... FOR JE 
03 .... FOR JAPAN 
04 .... ACCESSORIE PART 
05 ...• ACCESSORIE PART 

(FOR 170+*B,I70**C) 
06 •••. ACCESSORIE PART 

(FOR I 70++!) 

-2-

f - - - - - - - - 9ty- -

?' 7':1}' '1-? 
7-J.Y?;l.'/tJr,. -(C) 
7-J Y?;l.YN~·- c~·1~'1 
i.'J1'':1?'1-'.I1JJ\'-
"''~7' Y?;/.'.1 11~· ,..1~'.1 
7'1t' :t7J~·-
t"-' $Y 9/64-40 L"5 
'I-'.11M:S. 
;/.',;{!/~· 1~'1 
};It'; 
,. 3§)bjj~'-
,.,. 3'1);1'/tJ~' -~· 1~'.1 
:s.~·y?j.!ttJ~·-,.·1~'1 
.,. :H1/fl' - "..f:J.IJ A 
tt..'*'' 11/64-40 1=9 
ft..';'' 11/64-40 L 14 
tt..·~;· ll/64-40 1=9 
};It'; 
tt..'*"..' 11/64-40 L=9 
}:>tt!t 
9lih1ill'-
tt..'*'' 11/64-40 L=9 
77'7JY'!r'W 
'WY'J'J..'.Itlfl' -(l) 
'W Y?;l.'11Jfl' -(2) 
f..-:¥7• 11/64-40 1-9 
tt..' $".1' 11/64-40 1"'9 
tt..'~"..' 11/64-40 1=9 
:r:-j!1JJ\' -AO?:S. 
:r:-J!-j]!l' -AO 
E1*'' 11/64-40 1 11 
.W:!b•l\'-
t7t'11'$ ~fJ'!r'l~ M6 
:r:-j!jJ!I'-?:S. 
:r:-J!-j}/"1'-
t7i§• 11/64-40 1 11 *'' :!}yl\'-
tff' '}/' * :S.'}t ~'l ~ 1116 
7!tt'!t7t..'~ 3(73'1)) 
J.t'11J'fJ'i){"..-~(16) 
l\t:S.4:S.fJ#{} 1(16) 
;l:lfJIJ{:l'-~(16) 
7'/t' !t7t... ~ I( "./31;) 
}'1)1' ... -:l 
j-t..' *'' 11/64-40 L=IO 
t7:,<:l-' 5/l6-24 L 7 
09'.1~' 
}' -7' ... -:l ;lJ!:n· 
U11J~t1~ 15/64-28 
t7t'11' ~ 6 .!XIS. 5X2 
J'A b5'' 
tW {j! A 
t'JY{!i B 
tYY"..'? 
'l~t7.i:"./' 15/64-28 L=IZ 
F5t;Y 15/64-28 L-4 
~-7' tt:tJ' J 
HT<Tt:C4' J'l:r: 
1- :lHJ'J .1' .ht' 
}'IJT t'T:t1J! 
t'-' :r3'· 15/64-28 L 9 
1-1' M911' 
t._· ~,. 11/64-40 1=7 
1-1' A-?917" 
T"-' jW 11/64-40 1'=5 
9?t:.w ' 
j!.f'l!/!1} 
vA>t7~".1' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
~:J.-.1 "'I\' 'I 
1-7' A> ?911' 
f"-'j7· 11/64-40 L 5 
}97't!ltJ-}'YIJ~:S.1 
}~tY D=7.5 L=3.5 
t::;t'11' ~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 

.lflJI.l(JEt:ltitO 
JE}I.j 
8::$:JI.l 
{;jji ill> 
{;J,ll,ll, 
( 170**B, 170*+CJI.l) 
fill ill> 
(l70*MJI.l) 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
4 
1 

z 
5 
7 
1 

5 
1 
I 
I 

2 
6 
I 

(I) 

(3) 
(3) 
1 

(I) 
(3) 
(3) 
(3) 

I 
2 
I 
1 
I 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
8 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
4 
I 
2 
3 
3 
I 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 
i.lW · 7'Httml~ C 2) 

30 

55 

64 a 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ NOTE ~0_. ~ _!': _ S_ 9 _R _I_ !' _T_ ~ ,9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ j _ _ 1 __ 9ty--
1 225-29481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. {~'i':lf{~f3?J(:7~) 1 
2 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ~r 1 1 1~f3?J :h~~~ (l) 
3 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING lj.' 1 1f 1~f3?"$'1\' * ( 1) 
4 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1~f3-J t7 ( 2) 
5 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. {~'i'Of{~f3?J~'?(1,J'?) (l) 
6 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 0~~:7f~~ 11/64-40 (1) 
7 145-12867 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1~'i'\)19f:7~ 1 
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ,. .J.w ? o-7 'J'!J7'rr ( 2) 
9 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. 1~'i':lf~9~t'J.'1(17J'9) (1) 

10 145-12859 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. {~'i'\Y :71JJ' 9 (1) 
11 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. 1Fx:lf:I1.AY :7(1F7J' ?) (1) 
12 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER {~vorv"·- (1) 
13 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE {~'i'OfJ':7lJ.'1f3?t7{lJ. (1) 
14 225-38904 OIL RESERVOIR EASE 1~'i':lfY?f77'7'J.vYt" (1) 

15 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING J' .AlJ(7' 7'!!:7) (1) 
16 Bl148-555-000 SPRING H~ f3 t::J t' '.II\' i: (1) 
17 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING ;ttil\' ~ (1) 
18 236-36707 BOBBIN CUSHION ;J;' t• Yt' (1) 

19 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING i)i' t• '.! ~;;(1\' 1- (1) 
20 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C:lf'J.~)IlJ (1) 
21 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:lt'J.hl'J 5 1 
22 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING O~;t:7' (1) 
23 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 'i'l~t7~J' 9/64-40 1=13.5 (1) 
24 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 1~'i':lff3?tHIJ (1) 
25 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 0 t7W 9/64-40 L=:5 (1) 
26 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1H9tY 1'J. 1 
27 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 t7W 1/8-44 L=:U 2 
28 SS-6121030-SN SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t7W 3/16-28 L=:10 3 
29 M8506-600-0AO THREAD TENSION CORD ASM. 1~f3?JJ-~':7~ 1 

145- 154 THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM 1 

32 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 t7t' :11':): JjJ''J.'i'Jl, M4 2 
33 145-13204 THREAD TENSION FITTING PLATE AT1~f3?7H7?"1'J. 1 
34 145-13303 AT THREAD TENSION SHAFT AT{~f3?W :7 1 
35 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L= 18 OJ~:77H' H 2 
36 NM-6040001-SE NUT M4 OJ1J:7f1~ 1 
37 145-13808 THREAD TENSION DISK 1H3?7t7 2 
38 145-13451 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1~f3?j:7~ 1 
39 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST N0.3 1~:f3-Ji)i' ( 1) 
40 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1~f3-7t7 (2) 
41 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 5 ~;;(:j:y' 9/64-40 L:=5. 5 (I) 
42 113125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1~f3-7 tn (2) 
43 113112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1HWt (1) 
44 B3110-771-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1f-f3-)'i)i' -9'1 (1) 
45 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING N0.1 t;· 11 {~f3-)'l\' t (1) 
46 D3162-555-BOO THREAD GUIDE §"1{f 1~f3-)'i)i'- 7~71 l 
47 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 'i'~t7t)'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
48 229-20706 TWO EYELET 7MM!-1J!r 1 
49 SS-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 !-;;<:):)'' 11/64-40 L=2. 8 1 
50 137-06601 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE, A. 7Yt' Y1PYYt1(A) 1 
51 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-5 'i'&t7t7' 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
52 137-19802 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE l\9;li' 9 1H~t1 A 1 
53 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 'i'IR7;l.'r 11/64-40 1=7. 8 
54 B3118-771-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE, N0.2 'J.' 12 1~f3-)' 1HYt1 
55 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 1~YYN ~1 

56 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 OJ:/J:'!t;i'~ 9/64-40 2 
57 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR 1~YYHA>· 9 1 
58 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE 1HH'If1'J. :11' 1V 1 
59 B2703-210-000 BUSHING 1 Hv1 '.IN lJ. 7' ''J. 1 
60 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=8 'i'~t7tj' 9/64-40 L=8 
61 225-38706 PACKING 1~'i'Of~9,!r'J.'{l\':;'\'~ 
62 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t~·:~:,· 11/64-40 1=5 1 
63 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER J-~· ~)!~f:7· 1 
64 HX-0052100-00 STICKER 7.7'):/J- 3 

4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS 
J:Wll~f* 

/ 
I 
' 

I 
' 

A 

5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F~t!O ___ NQ~- ___ P~T_NQ. ___________ D_E_ §_C_~ _I_P_ I _I_Q ~- __________ ~ _ _ 'J _ _ f _ _{ ________ Q_!::( _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

145-02504 
Bl901-771-0AO 
Bl203-771-000 
Bl901-761-000 
Bl902-761-000 

Ol Bl905-54l-AOO 
01 Bl905-541-BOO 
01 Bl905-541-COO 
01 Bl905-541-DOO 

Bl908-541-000 
BI204-761-000 
Bl905-541-BOO 
B1903-552-000 
Bl215-552-000 
B2615-232-000 
Bl223-77l-000 
B1202-771-000 
SS-8660512-TP 
SS-4090515-SP 
CQ-2020000-00 
ss-868I65o-TP 
SS-7681750-TP 
Bl203-012-000 
BP-4000000-00 
145-02603 
ss-8150822-TP 
B3541-012-000 
Bl208-552-000-A 
Bl205-771-000-A 
SS-8150822-TP 
M6001-610-AAO 
SM-6052002-TP 
145-03908 
SM-8060812-TP 
SB-1200011-00 
145-02702 
SS-8661012-TP 
145-02801 
145-03809 
SS-4150915-SP 
145 03205 
SS-6151920-TP 
WP-0621026-SP 
145-02959 
137-16907 
B2410-980-000 
SD-1100301-TP 
SS-9151440-CP 
WP-0621016-SD 
SB-1150002-00 
RC-0150001-KP 
CS-14712IA-SH 
CS-1471212-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
Bl211-980-000 
B1220-771-ooo 
144-04750 
145-03551 
SS-8660410-SP 
SM-4860601-SC 
145-03700 
SM-6040602.-TP 
Bll44-210-000 
Bl404-761-000 
B3561-771-000 
CQ-252oooo-oo 
Bl409-761-000 
Bll47-l25-000 
BP-6000000-00 
BP-4000000-00 
M8527-600-0AO 
225-38805 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-8150822-TP 

NOTE C7:HC.) 

MAIN SHAFT 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
THREAD TAKE- UP CRANK 
NEEDLE BEARING, A 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK CONNECTING RO 
NEEDLE BEARING 
LEFT SCREW 
OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 
OIL FELT WASHER 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
COUNTERWEIGHT 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 9/32-28 L-16 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16. 5 
OIL FELT 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 
MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING 
SCREW 15/64-28 1 8 
OIL WICK 
OIL SEAL 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA 
SCREW I5/64-28 L=8 
MOTOR A ASM. 
SCREW M5 L=20 
COUPLING 
SCREW M6 L=8 
ROLLER BEARING 
MAl N SHAF'T SPROCKET 
SCREW 
TIMING BELT 
MAIN MOTOR COVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
MAIN MOTOR F'IT'I'ING BASE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l9.0 
WASHER 6. 2X9. 5X 1 
IDLER FITTING PLATE ASM. 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
'l'ENSION SPRING 
HINGE SCREW H=I1 W=3 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 
WASHER 6.2Xl3X1 
BEARING 
RETAINING RING 13.8 
THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14. 72 W=l2 
THRUST COLLAR D=l4. 72 W=l2 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING 
THRUST WASHER A 
SDET SENSOR ASM. 
UPPER DETECTION PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 
SCREW M2. 6 L=6 
SENSOR FITTING PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=6 
REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL 
HINGE STUD 
OIL UNWOVEN CLOTH 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
OIL WICK SNAP RING 
VINYL PIPE 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 
DETECTOR CURD ASM. 
DRIVING WHEEL 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 

01 .... SELECTIVE PART 

-6-

IJ'j>;''J 
V'J'J7'Jt' 'J 'J~ 
J1Yil>' -'J7'J'J 
Y'J'J :T'it: 'J 
7'/t' 'J 'J7'J'J 
7'/t' '1 =- F· '~"· 79'1'!' 
7'/t' 'J =-Vi~"· 7Y'J'J' 
7'/t' '1 =-r · '~"· YY'J'J' 
7'/t' '1 =- r· '~"· YY'J'J' 
7'/t' 'J 11-~r T ')yJ. 
}lij)ji•- 'J7'J'Jil'/F' 
7'/t' 'J =- r- '~"· 7Y'J'J' 
t:ll' y~y 
'J7'J'J J.Y3- f3-t'/h7-
'\'J.-J. 7IM 
}lij)ji• -'J7'J'J 'J7)''\'­
,.Y711t'EY 
r~~y· l/4-40 L=5 
7"-'~y· 9/64-40 L=5 
.1'Y 
F~~y· 9/32-28 L 1 
,,~t=;:w 9/32-28 L=l6. 5 
IJ'l'Y' 'J '?IMJI, 7IJ~r 
t• =- )~ /1'17' 
IJ'Jy' 'J'li~:llJ~ 
F)(~y· 15/64 28 1 
1J'JYJ.- J.y'J 
t1J~)'-JI, 

IJ'lY 'J 7h~:llJ~ 
r~~,. 15/64-28 L=s 
t-!iA!i~ 
ll'!h'J77il>' J~r M5XO. 8 L=20 
1J'J7' Y'J'J' 
r~~Y M6 L=8 
JDh'V)'''JIJ'J 
iJ!W!i'J.Tillf'JF 
r~~Y 
:ll1~'J'J'J\' JI,]­
Y.J.'£:-:ll-h/1'-
7"-' :J:y' 15/64-28 L=9 
)'J.t-9- F 97/f3i' 1 
t=;~y· 15/64-28 L=I9 
t=;~·h·~ 6.2X9.5Xl 
71r· 7H'J'J1:ll'J'; 
i't'J f31Jt'J }\" ~h'J 
1F¥9 '77' }\' ~ 
:ll' '11·Y' H=I 1 W=3 
ll'Jh'J;J\' M 15/64-28 L=l4 
t7~'h';): 6.2Xl3Xl 
,_. 7Y'J'J' 
Cii'9F5!'l 13.8 
A7AriJ'J D=l4.72 W=l2 'J'; 
A7AriJ'J D=l4.72 W=l2 
r~~y· 1/4-4o L=6 
IJ'l'Y' 'J A7Ar"-' 7Y'J'J' 
iJ'lY 'J A7AF!l1Y'I'- A 
SDETt'J~'J'; 
IJI'J'Jf/I''J'J'; 
r~~,. I/4-40 L=4.z 
7"-'J~y· M2.6 L=6 
iJ'Jy' '7t'J'!fF9'llf1!1 
ll'/h'J77;J\' J~ r M4XO. 7 L=6 
h1'7'J;J\IJJ']7J\' )~ 
Y'J 
IJ'lY 'Ji'' t 7Y3'J7 
J.y') 
JIY;J\' -'J7'J'J J.y'J t~1: 
IAv'JJ.y'J ni 
t• =- )~ /1'17' 
t• ;:-)~ /1'17' 
iJNfl!'l'h- F' 'J'; 
11-'l'\''!r' IJy" 
r~~y· 1/4-40 L=6 
r~~,· 15/64-28 L=s 

1 
1 

(1) 
(I) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
2 
2 

0.3 
1 
1 
I 

0.24 
1 

4 
1 
4 
1 

2 
1 
1 
4 

4 
4 
1 
I 

1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 

0.78 
1 
1 

0.03 
0.23 

1 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

"Fili!I!I?JJ1* 

7 

/ 

A 

( 21--{3 

26 ~~ 
~16 

g-9 w10 
13~ 
17-& 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

~12 
~11 

/ 
/ 

21-@ ~ 
~ 20 

24 

/ 

1 8 

-7-

/ 

/ 

/ 

/1 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
/ 

/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ- ~0: J! _!': _ S_ ~ _R _ ~ f _T_ l .9 _ N ___________ _t __ ~ __ :>! __ j ________ 9ty _ 

1 137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ili' ~· Y?"-;;: .J~ 
2 B1811-771-000 BOBBIN ~~;· t' y 
3 01 137 29066 HOOK COMPL. tJYIJ1"3't; 1 
4 137-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE '~.rftt 'i r ;;(:ll' 1 1 
5 137-27102 STOPPER ?f1f Yr;;( A 1 
6 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-5 'i~t7~7' 11/64-40 L- 5 1 
7 B1805-771-0AO HOOK SLEEVE ASM. iJYY 'J 1't' 7 'J~ 1 
8 B1804-761-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 1:llY .J 'Y:t;;(~~ 1 
9 B3541-581-0AO HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASM. tJy .J.93-f3-t1 "3' A .J". l 

10 B3527-112-000 PLATE SPRING .::!.93- f::r-t:Y ~,. v1JY r;;(J\' ~ 1 
11 B3537-581-000 POSITIONING SCREW f3-t:>' 7' ,.,1. J'T-(1-1' 1 
12 B3535-58l-000 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING SCREW lJ"t :Z93-f3-t1 -*'' 1 
13 Bl811-761-000-A OIL SUPPLY FELT HOLDER :IJ"t't::J.!l::J. 7:tJl+tti. 1 
14 145-04807 HOOK OILING FELT 7J'i''t::J.-::J.7:t~r l 
15 Bl801-761-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT )':ll)''.j 1 
16 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L-8 r/(~7· 15/64-28 L-8 3 
17 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 r~·~,. 15/64-28 L=7 1 
18 145-04203 HOOK DRIVING SH.A.FT SPROCKET YH' -77:7' DIJ:Yr 1 
19 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 r;;{~J" 1/4-40 L'"6 2 
20 SB-1150002-00 BEARING 2 

22 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ~7~1' 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
23 145-04401 BEARING SUPPORT 7t:Y 'J~' 79Y'l" ?J; 1 
24 145-04500 BEARING BUSH, REAR 7H' nr~· 79Y'J' 7' '771. 1 
25 145-04302 BEARING BUSH, INTERMEDIATE 1t7''J17J~'79Y'J'7' 171. 1 
26 137-27904 THRUST BRACKET 7:ll1' " ;;::;;;: r !lr~· 1 1 
27 145-04609 HAND PULLEY JOINT 7H 7' - 9- '7't' ;: 1 
28 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 r;;(-*1' 1/4-40 L:=6 2 
29 G8039-870-000 CROWN KNOB 't.J )7' 1 
30 WP-1052000-SD WASHER M10 ~7t'1J' ~ M10 1 
31 02 137-82065 HOOK COMBINATION 1JY1r1"3' t;(K) 1 
32 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ::J.7'J 0.03 

NOTE CB:i¥2.) 01 .... FOR 170*S* 170*S*ffl 
02 .... FOR 170*K* 170*K*ffl 

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS 

¥P ?t. . ~ 1) FJ€lf* 

-9-

55~ 
,6) 

~36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~. _NQ __ ~DIE ____ ~AJn: ~0_. __________ 12 _!: _ S_ g _R _ I_ ~ _ T _ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ f _ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

01 

02 

02 
02 

Bl509-012-000 
Bl501-771-000 
Bl507-761-000 
Bl506-761-000 
SS-7111310-SP 
Bl505-761-0AO 
Bl505-761-000 
SS-8660810-TP 
Bl504-771-000 
Bl515-771-000 
Bl503-771-000 
Bl502-771-000-A 
B3130-761-000-A 
SS-7090710-SP 
SS-4091520-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
Bl513-771-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-2110920-TP 
Bl552-781-0AO-A 
Bl511-771-000-B 
Bl509-761-000 
Bl510-771-00B 
SS-6060210-SP 
Bl512-761-000 
Bl552-781-000-A 
Dl511-772-KAO 
Bl511-772-000-A 
Bl509-761-000 
Bl510-771-00B 
Bl512-76l-OOO 
SS-6060210-SP 
Dl508-772-KOO 
Bl517-761-000 
SS-7090920-SP 
141-10407 
145-05259 
145-05101 
SS-6111140-SP 
135-30209 
SS-7110510-SP 
EA-9500B02-00 
SM-8060602-TP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SM-4860801-SC 
145-05309 
145-05408 
145-05507 
145-05606 
145-05705 
145-05804 
SS-7151210-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7150740-SP 
B2509-704-000 
SS-8150710-TP 
TA-0750404-RO 
TA-2000502-RO 
Bl613-771-000-B 
SS-9110920-CP 
M8502-600-0AO 
SD-0790203-SP 
SS-7110340-SP 
145-05002 
Bl551-781-000 

NOTE (i:EllC.) 

PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2.8 
PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET A 
PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
COLLAR 
SLIDE ROLLER 
CONNECTING PIN 
BRACKET 
FINGER GUARD 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=l5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 
WORK CLAMP BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
PRESSER ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT 
WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 
WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 
PRESSER 
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 
WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 
WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI 
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 
CONNECTING PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 
LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR 
HEAD SENSOR ASM. 
FEED STEPPING MOTOR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-5 
CABLE BAND 150 
SCREW M6X6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW M2 . 6 L=8 
FEED BASE 
CONNECTING PLATE 
STEPPING MOTOR FITTING PLATE 
FEED BAR GUIDE PLATE 
FEED BASE COVER 
FEED SENSOR FITTING PLATE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
BUSHING, REAR 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-7 
PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 
RUBBER PLUG 
WORK CLAMP CARRIER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
FEED MOTOR CORD ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
FEED SHAFT 
WORK CLAMP 

01 .... FOR 170*S* 
02 .... FOR 170*K* 

-10-

;tt:r f3 -t1t~· 
JH-:rt·­
;tt:rl\•;t. 
;tt:rt• -t;.· f 7'.171 
v•t5;?.,. 11/64-40 L=l2.8 
;tt:rt• -t;.· f lj:;_ 

tt:rt'-'J.'f 
~~;?.,. 1/4-40 L=B 
;tt:r 11-5 ;(9-7" 
;tt:r 11-5 
tP 11-5Y 'J 
7]"tJ:I1-5 H1'r'J.' { 
J.t'j(-~· 

'IJJ,t5;?,y' 9/64-40 L=6 .8 
t~·;t.y• 9/64-40 L=l5 
'llt5;?.y' 11/64-40 L-7 
tt:r 71'! 
'llt5;?.y' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
'llt5;?.y' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
tt:r ('J:;,) 
:tt:rn 
]j"tJ: ~9,'r{'J. )\' * 
tt:r rn· '.1 B 
t5;?.y' 3/32-56 L'=l. 9 
tt:rn ,,. )\' t 
;tt:r 
:tt:rn c ZK) c '!:;.) 
tPn 
]j"tJ: ~91'r{'J. )\' * 
tt:r nt· '.1 B 
;d-jtiy)' ~,. ,.. ;?. 

t5:?-Y 3/32-56 L'= 1. 9 
;HI K 
;ttJ:l)j'' ,. 'J 
'llt5;?.y' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
'J.7::>t'JW'\' 
~'77't'.lt'J:;. 
t'J91\" U!:-'J. 
t5;?.y' Il/64-40 1=11 
fJ.')J.J.y'/V ~ 
,.t5;?.y' 11/64-40 L- 5 
'r"'J'JI\' '.IV 150 
~~;?.Y M6 L=6 
vlt5;?.y' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t~· J;?.y· M2.6 L=8 
t'J9'J.'{ 
~J::>t'JH'J.v'.l'r,.{'J. 
::>t'JW Jvi('l:-'J.H,'r1''J. 
::>t'J9'J.'{7'.1t{{'J. 
t'JW f}JI\'-
t'J9t'.ltr91'r{'J. 
,.t5;?.y' 15/64-28 L=l2 
v•t5:?.'5'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
'llt5;?.y' 15/64-28 L=7 
l-1\· y 'J '7Y11~M 
~~;?.y' 15/64-28 L-7 
~~t'.l D=7. 5 L=3. 5 
~ ~t'.l 
~J::>t'J9{'J. 
11"il'Jt' M 11/64-40 L=9 
::>t'J9'!:-'J.J-v lj:;_ 

t;.· '.I;?.Y" D=7. 94 H=2 
Vlt5;?.y' 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
::>t'JW'J 
ltti'77' 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 

1) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
( 2) 
( 2) 

1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

I 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CO:MPONENTS 
*~11Eib~~ 

1 :2 
I 7d9 

CYI 
' 

I 

i 

6 

31 33 

' 

j 36 

o I ~46 
v· r--'----­
-1~ J<J-3a 1 

, I~ l-37 

ILJ~39 I 

i ~·o 
. j_ ~46 
1~1 
. ) 
l-- 26 

~~ 
1 0 

-11-

24 

25 ? 
45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ:.f.:._NQ _-~DIE- ___ ~~·no_. _________ -~ ~-S- g_R_I_ r_T_I .9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ :< __ j ________ 9ty _ _ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

Bl406-76l-000 
Bl411-77l-OAO 
SS-8150822-TP 
Bl414-232-000 
Bl410-77l-OOO 
NS-6150310-SP 
R0-1482402-00 
Bl452-77l-OOO 
SS-8150822-TP 
TA -1050504- RO 
112-11000 
B354l-012-000 
Bl414-77l-OAO 
Bl414-77l-OOO 
SS-7151210-SP 
CQ-2020000-00 

* NS-6110420-SP 
NS-6160520-SP 
Bl415-76l-000 
Bl416-76l-OOO 
SS-6111620-SP 
SS-8111251-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
145-06356 

01 Bl446-76l-AOO 
CS-0951019-SH 
SS-8150710-TP 
145-06208 
CQ-2020000-00 
SS-8150920-SP 
Bl403-77l-OOO 
Bl404-77l-OOO 
CQ-2520000-00 
Bl405-77l-000 
SS-5110810-SP 
Bl407-76l-000 
Bl402-76l-OAO 
Bl402-76l-000 
SS-7090910-TP 
Bl408-76l-000 
Bl40l-76l-000 
SS-7080510-TP 
MDP-5JOBllOO 
Bl45l-77l-OOA 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-4090515-SP 
TA-1450302-RO 

* 145-17007 
* 145-17106 
* 145-17205 
* 145-17304 * SS-7110740-TP 

NOTE O:±~C.) 

OIL FELT, FOR NEEDLE BAR 
FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM. , F 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SQUARE BLOCK 
STUD 
NUT 15/64-28 
RUBBER RING 
BUSHING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
RUBBER PLUG 
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
OIL WICK 
FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM. , R 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK, REAR 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 
OIL WICK 
NUT ll/64-40 
NUT l/4-24 
NEEDLE BAR PITMAN 
ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE 
SCREW ll/64-40 L-16.0 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=l2.0 
NUT ll/64-40 
NEEDLE ROD ROCKING CAM COMPL. 
NEEDLE THROW PEPOSITIONING PIN 
THRUST COLLAR D-9.53 W-10 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CAM SHAFT 
OIL WICK 
SET-SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME 
HINGE STUD 
OIL WICK 
POSITION BRACKET 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=8 
OIL FELT 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
OIL FELT RETAINER, LOWER 
NEEDLE BAR 
SCREW l/8-44 L=4.5 
NEEDLE DPX5 #llJ 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW l/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
RUBBER PLUG 
ROCKING ROD SHAFT 
SPRING FITTING BASE 
ROCKING ROD SPRING FITTING 
ROCKING ROD SPRING 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 

01 .... SELECTIVE PART 

-12-

nYi"- )''2Yt' 7I~~ 
nYi" - 3-~· _,j. YI ?~ 
~~~,. 15/64-28 L=8 
t?-:J"Y 
nYi"- 3-~·- t?-:J'y)''? 
111Mt1~ 15/64-·28 
OYY:7' 
I'Y7YY? vrMJv 
~~~,. 15/64-28 L=8 
~~ty 

'1Jit:7YY :7 YIMJI1 
tYY2- 2YY 
nYi"- 3-~'-'j' ''11 ?~ 
nYi'- 3-~'-'j' ('5'11) 
Y~t~*)'" 15/64-28 L=l2 
2)'Y 
11::'/M:J-1~ l I/64--40 
11:'/Mt'~ l/4-24 
nYi"- 3-V -01\-' 
nYi"- 3-~·-u,~· 7Yt1 
t71Y' 11/64-40 L-16 
~~*'" li/64-40 L=l2 
117Mt1~ ll/64··40 
nYi''3'~',jA~Y-:J'' 
nY7Y :7~·- )'3-A:7'~y 

A~A~'~ D-9.53 W-10 
~~*'" 15/64-28 L=7 
nYi" '3'V 'tAY"? 
.1JY 

~~*'" nYi'- 3-V -9' '( 
nYili"- 3-V -9' ,W? 
2yy 
3-~· -9'1 YY:J-111' Y 
~~A*Y" ll/64-40 L=8 
nYi' - 7I~~;t~I 'I 
nYi' -9' '\' ?~ 
nYi" -9''\' 
vJvt~*'" 9/64-40 L=8. 5 
nYi' - 7I~~;t~I )'~ 

IIYi'-
Y~t~*)'" l/8-44 L=4.5 
nY DPX5 #llJ 
nYi'- 5'91~7Yt1 (jty 3-) 
~~*'' l/4-40 L=6 
t~'*'" 9/64-40 L=5 
~~ty 

3,~. '11:1V ,. :7 
3,~. ,u,~·n· *j~~Y1~19 

3'V '11YV n· *t~ 
3'V 'Uy~· n· * 
YJR~*Y ll/64-40 L=7 

2 
l 

l 
(l) 
(l) 

0.4 
l 

2 
l 

l 
2 

0. 18 
l 
l 
l 

0.26 
l 
2 
l 
I 

(I) 
(l) 

l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. LINKING WI 7J-.7J). I) ~~1* DTH COMPONENTS 

32 28 

45~ 

27 

1 5 

46 

~ 38 

-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R]':LNQ NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

* 

_______ 1!__!'-:_S_~_R_l!'_T_[p_N _________ !:_! _:>_ j 

B1425-771-000 
NS-6110310-SP 
SS-8111251-SP 
CS-1111019-SH 
SS-8660530-TP 
SS-8150822-TP 
Bl421-761-000 
CQ-2520000-00 
145-06406 
B1418-761-000 
CQ-2520000-00 
SS-8111251-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
B1419-761-000 
CQ-2520000-00 
B1417-761-000 
145-06505 
145-07404 
145-06653 
145-06802 
SS-8111251-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
B1433-761-000 
145-06901 
145-07800 
141 10407 
145-07008 
HD-0005700-0A 
SM-6030600-SP 
SL-4031091-SC 
SM-8060602-TP 
SS-6111052-TP 
145-07156 
145-07602 
145-07701 
SS-8150822-TP 
SD-0790402-TP 
145-07305 
SS-41509I5-SP 
B2015-357-000 
SS-7090620-TP 
SS-8660530-TP 
NS-6150310-SP 
M8503-600-0AO 
M8504-600-0AO 
B3413-227-000 

BEARING BRACKET 
NUT 1I/64-40 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=12.0 
THRUST COLLAR D=ll.ll W=IO 
SCREW l/4-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
CONNECTING PIN 
OIL WICK 
ZIGZAG WIDTH CHANGE LINK 
CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 
OIL WICK 
SCREW I1/64-40 L=12.0 
NUT 11/64-40 
CONNECTING STUD 
OIL WICK 
CONNECTING FORKED LINK 
NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE SHAFT 
CHANGE SHAFT BUSHING 
ZIGZAG WIDTH ADJUST ARM COMPL. 
ZIGZAG WIDTH ADJUST ROD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-12.0 
NUT ll/64-40 
REGULATING HINGE PIN 
NEEDLE POSITION STEPPING MOTOR 
ZIGZAG WIDTH STEPPING MOTOR 
LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR 
SENSOR FITTING PLATE 
PHOTO SENSOR 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 
SCREW M3 X 10 
SCREW M6X6 
SCREW 
DETECT! ON PLATE ASM. 
NEEDLE POSITION STEP MOTOR ARM 
ZIGZAG WIDTH STEP MOTOR ARM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-8 
HINGE SCREW D= 7. 94 H= 4 
SENSOR COVER 
SCREW I5/64-28 L=9 
PLUG 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.I 
SCREW I/4-40 L= 4.5 
NUT 15/64-28 
STITCH WIDTH MOTOR CORD ASM. 
STITCH BASE LINE CORD ASM. 
SPRING SUSPENSION 

-14-

~tY 11.Y'JJYiJ7' 1 
D'7J?7'~ I1/64-40 2 
~:;(;1:'' ll/64-40 1=12 2 
;:<7;:<~9?" D=ll.ll W=IO 1 
j-;;(;j;'' 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 
]-;;(*'' I5/64-28 L-8 2 
791\1\' 11.Y::/JY~Y? J' '1 2 
.:l)'Y 0. 04 
79A~'"Y::IJYYY? 1 
7'J.':('J. 3-V-YY? t:'J 1 
.:l)'Y 0. 02 
J-;;(.i:)'' 11/64-40 L=l2 2 
o't'~t'r II/64-40 2 
7'J.':('J.3-V-9Y?'3''? I 
.:l)'Y 0. 04 
7!1-'?!J. 3-~· -9Y? 1 
~tYJ~.Y7JY?7'''? 2 
11.'./::/JY)'' ?Milt 4 
79 )\)\. f3?t,?7' j'J' ry 1 
7YM' f3?t'D'~' I 
]-:;(;1:)'' 11/64-40 L-12 1 
D'Mt:n ll/64-40 1 
79~n· f3-t'o'r· )''? 1 
~ty)\' )],;;<1;-'J. 1 
791\1\' )\' Jl,i{1;-'J. 1 
:117t?9~' t 2 
A979tYt~9,71~ 2 
7:tHYt 2 
t7J;l:Y M3XO. 5 1=6 4 
7"' J.i:)'' tAi< 4 
]-:;(;1:)'' M6 L-6 4 
o'»nt'li' J!.r 6 
~979?-'Y:Y.Y?"Yfi'"Y?~ 2 
~tYPM?7' 
19M' PM?:T' I 
~:;(;1:)'' 15/64-28 L-8 4 
'J.' Y.i:Y D=7. 94 H=4 1 
tYt'}JII'- 1 
til.'*'' 15/64-28 1=9 4 
=5'' .1-'}J';)'' ;7 ry)'U;;(!J.)], 7!J. 2 
'?J1.t7.::1:5'' 9/64-40 1=6. 1 4 
]-.){*" I/4-401.=4.5 2 
D'Mt'~ I5/64·· 28 l 
79~~·~-'J.J-]-';7~ l 
~tY~-'J.J-]-';7~ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
_L.*-fW I) ~-f* 

~.Is• 
67 ~ :frn~ w 

~~ 49 65 w 

# ~ 54 

~~ 1' 0 

l~ 
~~51 
50 rtf! 
/~52 

53~ 

50~ 

44 

~~ 

1 2 

-15-

70 

~ 

> 

3 1 

40 

1 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R1'1:· _NQ __ l'!:O:fE ____ !'AJ{'t ~0_, 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

B2013-771-000 
B2001-771-0AO 
SS-7110510-SP 
B2008-771-000 
SS-4150715-SP * B2063-781-0AO-A 
SM-8061002-TP 
B2051-781-0AO-A 
NS-6150310-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
B2061-78I-OOO 
B2062-78I-000 
SD-0450401-SP 
B2059-781-000 
SD-0790303-SP 
B2o6o-78t-ooo 
SS-7090710-SP 
PS-0300102-KO 
B2010-771-000 
SS-6621212-TP 
B2oo9-771-ooo 

01 B2053-781-000 
02 B2012-771-000 

B2007-771-000 
B2014-771-000 
B2h07-372-000 
SS-6080610-TP 
137-96305 
B2024-771-000 
B2023-761-000 
B2017-'771-0AO 
B2030-771-000 
B8404-352-000 
SD-0641003-SP 
NS-6080210-SP 
NS-6080340-SP 
B2031-771-000 
B2032-771-000 
SS-7090710-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
B202'7-771-000 
B2020-771-00A 
B2020-771-00B 
SS-7110840-SP 
SM-8061002-TP 
PT-0301400-SO 
B3405-771-0AO 
B3404-771-000 
RE-0500000-KO 
SD-0720331-SP 
B3402-7'7l-OAO 
B3406-761-000 
PD-0201000-0D 
B3408-771-0AO 
B3403-761-000 
B2605-771-000 
B2015-357-000 
SS-8150822-TP 

01 G5214-164-000 
B2714-761-000 
RC-1021011-KP 
118-23200 

02 145-12651 
02 145-I2701 
02 SS-7110840-SP 

137-00802 
02 M8511-600-0AO 
03 145-14517 
02 SM-4860801-SC 

WP-0621016-SD 

NOTE C?Hi:D 

_______ ~ ]': _ S_ ~ I P ~ .9 _ N _______ _ 

CRANK, REAR 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. 
SCREW I l/64-40 L=5 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT GU 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMME~ LEVER 
SCREW M6 L=IO 
ACTUATING ARM 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
DRIVING CAM SPRING 
DRIVING CAM SPRING AXLE 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 
DRIVING CAM INSTALLING PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 
DRIVING CAM 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
SPRING PIN 3.0Xl0 
BRACKET 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=l2.0 
UNIVERSAL JOINT 
THREAD TRIMMER SPRING B 
PRESSURE SPRING 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 
STUD 
CAM ROLL 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
SPRING 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
SPACER 
LOCKING BRACKET LATCH ASM. 
THREAD TRIMMING SHAFT SEGMENT 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=lO 
NUT 1/8-44 
NUT 1/8-44 
ROLLER 
STUD 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
LATCH PRESSER ARM 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW M6 L=10 
TAPERED PIN 3X14 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER ASM. 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG 
E-RING 
HINGE SCREW D= 7. 24 H= 3. 3 
LEVER ASM , F'RON'I' 
LINK 
SPLIT PIN 1.8XIO 
LEVER ASM, REAR 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD 
TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN 
PLUG 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SPRING 
SPRING RACK 
RETAINING RING IO. 2 
WASHER 
PRESSER LOWERING SENSOR ASM. 
FALL SENSOR FITTING PLATE 
SCREW 1 I/64-40 L=7. 8 
BED SCREW STUD, SMALL 
PRESSER DOWN CORD ASM. 
PRESSER LIFTER LEVER SPRING 
SCREW M2, 6 L=8 
WASHER 6.2X13Xl 

01 .... FOR 170**A 
02 .... FOR 170**B,170**C 
03 .... FOR 170**B 

-16-

_t_ - ~- _;(_ - ~( 

9!7WrY i'J:Y i'J~m 
'7171H9 ;.t;( 1=:. 
)'JLt7t5'' 11/64-40 L= 5 
i'J91~~95''1 7Yt1A'Y 
tr..· *'' 15/64-28 :>7 
'7!71F¥9&;r· ()'I) 
~:;t;'i;;.' M6 L=lO 
'7171H9 W -97' 
DY~1tY~ I5/64-28 
)'~t7;'i;'' li/64-40 L=7.8 
"W'JiAA'~ 
:!W ~A A' *''1 
~·;;1;,. D=4.5 H=4 
:!W ~A r9Y11:ll 
~· /;1;'' D=7. 94 H=:3 
"W'hA 
)'~t7*'' 9/64-40 1=6.8 
;(7" 9!!?' t• Y 3. OX10 
i'J91H9,'1i'J'J 
t7*'' 3/16-32 L=12 
'7171~¥9,'? 7Yt11'1 
'791H9A' ;t B 
i'J91~~9 7?J"J::I.1 *Y l)A' t. 
9NH9;"1 
1r~Y 9"17 D-75'' 1 
:m 
t7~;· 1/8-44 L=6 
YYt'f:~9 Jt;( tV 91~H' >;N * 
i'J171H9 A'~~" 
'7171HYff:r: Y:>t:ll' 1 't' 71' * 
IJIJ1Pi'9'!ffi ")'/. 7~ 
1HW7iJJ. 
.... n ~A· - tt:c*" 
~·y*'' D=6.35 H=lO 
ll"J~Jt;;>~ 1/8-44 
u;;>117:m I/S-44 
'7171HY VI~Jl1 
Jll)''7 
)'~t7;'i;'' 9/64-40 L=6.8 
v~t7*'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
")'}. )H'I97' 
i'J91~~9;>t;( W -1~ A 
'7171H9:>t;( tr' -1:)! B 
VJ~t;*;' 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
~:;(*)'' M6 L=10 
'f-A" t' Y 3Xl4 
trtiY'J' ],¥ -'J'; 
tit:tY'J' 3J9Y7 
E~'lJ~Jt9 5 
~·:;;t;• D=7.24 H=3.3 
Jtt:t15'' 9Y7 VJ:]tA' 1-". 
t~7'J' YY1 
179t' Y L8X10 
tft:t7'J' 9':17 l}yO]tJ\" - 1~ 
trt:r:Y'J' ~7YY1 
7"J'J t'\"11;(' ']tA' , .. 
::;· ::I.-iJYy' 'J i'J;.DMJL 7~ 
~:;(*)'' 15/64-28 L=8 
A~':t~-A'* 
1\'*~'J 
c'h· 3iF51!7 10.2 
t'J97JJ. ,,. ~· {t' 
trt:r:~Ji'Ji:!lt1=:. 
trt:t:IIJ9tYtr9,.'J1lJ 
7~t7*5'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
r..·:w:i'r::J.9 :i-31) 
;t]t:t:IJJ9J-~';'l'; 

tti7'J' w -)\' * 
t>.'J~)' M2.6 L=8 
t7t'~'* 6.2Xl3Xl 

170**Affl 
170**B, 170+*Cffl 
170**Bffl 

___ 9ty __ 

I 
I 
2 
I 
1 

2 
I 
I 
2 

1 
2 
l 
2 
4 

I 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 
2 

I 
1 
1 
2 
l 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
I 
1 

I 
1 
1 
2 
l 
I 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
Tff.:WJI)~-f* 

36 

-17-

31 

b 

e-38 
of/ 

39 

62 

52 

63 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
I2 
I3 
I4 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
4I 
42 
43 
44 
45 

47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
6I 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

NO NOTE 

01 
02 
01 

02 

* 

~~ ~0.: _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ t. _ _ j _ _ _ ___ 9tJ. 

145-07966 
145-09053 
I37-39I07 
ss-2090510-SP 
I37-36202 
WP-045I016-SP 
SS-7110570-SP 
I39-47866 
137-35956 
I37-36I03 
139-47858 
RC-0370411-KP 
WP-0410846-SC 
B2423-280-00A 
SS-3090410-SP 
I37-36350 
137-35808 
SD-0400I9I-TP 
I37-36509 
WP-04I0846-SC 
RC-03704II-KP 
SD-0400 191-TP 
l45-08I05 
SS-7110570-SP 
145-08204 
SS-7110840-SP 
139-48005 
SS-6080320-SP 
I45-07958 
137-82305 
145-06109 
145-08303 
SD-0640321-SP 
137-37408 
SS-9120910-TP 
145-08402 
SD-0791271-SP 
B3413-227-000 
145-08501 
B2421-771-000 
I45-08600 
B2424-771-000-A 
SS-7090620-TP 
B2423-771-000 

NS-6110310-SP 
145-08709 
PS-0300082-KH 
SS-6120940-SP 
SS-6120930-SP 
B2411-771-000 
B241 6-761-000 
SS-8150822-TP 
B2413-771-000 
SD-079064I-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
B2414-761-000 
WP-0740516-SP 
NS-6680320-SP 
SS 7II0570-SP 
B2412-047-000 
NS-6I503IO-SP 
SS-6110610-TP 
145-09202 
SS-51108IO-SP 

NOTE (t£~) 

THROAT PLATE BASE COMPL. 
THROAT PLATE COMBINATION K 
THROAT PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 
WASHER 4. 5X20X 1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 
BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. 
TRIMMER, UPPER ASM. 
SPRING 
TRIMMER, LOWER ASM. 
RETAINING RING 
WASHER 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER A 
SCREW 
BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ASM. 
LOWER LINK 
HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 
BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LINK 
WASHER 
RETAINING RING 
HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 
KNIFE ACTUATING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 
KNIFE ACTUATING CAM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-7.8 
BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. 
NEEDLE PLATE K 
FEED PLATE GUIDE 
BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 3. 2 
LINK ROD 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12. 7 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
ACTUATING SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH 
BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH ARM 
HOOK THREAD PRESSER STOPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 
BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET SHAFT 
BOBBIN PICKER SPRING 

NUT II/64-40 
BOBBIN PRESSER LEVER 
SPRING PIN 3X8 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
SCREW 3/16-28 L-9 
BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING 
HING STUD 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
CONNECTING LINK 
HINGE SCREW D- 7.94 H- 6.4 
NUT 15/64-28 
STOP SCREW 
WASHER 7.4Xll.8X0.5 
NUT 9/32-28 
SCREW 11/64-40 L- 4.8 
BALL SCREW 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
THROAT PLATE BASE COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 

01 .... FOR 170*S* 
02 .... FOR l70*K* 

18-

I\9{~~·1'J1J'? 

I\H~~'1'J1J' ?K 
1\9{~ 

x~t7*1' 9/64-40 L=5 
JMHY 97' 
t71' 'Jl * 4. 5X20Xl 
x~t7*'' 11/64-40 L=4.8 
'YM~:f9;U'J:1J'? 
'YMHY iJ'l;..!A J:;. 
'YM~:\'Y )lA 1~ttii\' * 
'YMHYJ'~)!AJ~ 
C;b' ~ ~)1'7 

t7t' ]J' * 
V -)lA 1'7J' *A 
x~*'' 9/64-40 L=3.5 
)'~1~ §J' 9 97' 7~ 
}'~{~:\'9 }'~)lA 9Y7 
~· Y*7' D=4 H=I. H 
YM~ M' 9?7' 9Y7 
t71' iJ' * 
C'JJ'§ ~)1'7 
~· Y*Y' D=4 H=1. !l 
YM~:\'9)1A:W 91~ 
xJ!.t7*'Y' 11/64-40 L=4.8 
:l'~{~:\'9)1AtV 9111. 
xJ!.t7*'' 1I/64-40 L-7.8 
YM~lliYN~ 
t7*}'' 1/8-44 L=2.5 
l\9{~~'{7il. 
I\9{~(K) 
t791~:JJ· 1V 
:l'MHYYYJ 
~· Y*J' D=6. 35 H'=3. 2 
'Y~1HY 9YJ7' :7 
n':b7i'l~ 3/IS-28 L=9 
'5'~1H9vl\' 
~· Y*'Y' D=7. 94 H:=12. 7 
tt' Y'J' YY797' /\' *:b'J:l" 7 
'M~:\'Y-n'?{~l\·~ 
i;' t' Y/t}II 
;t• 1::' Yt"!ti~;:· 
;t• 1::' Y /t}II A~'/\' 
VJ!.I::7*J' 9/64-40 L=6.l 
Jl;' t• Yt"!ti 97' ;• :7 

D''JJ7f)ll~ I1/64-40 
;t· t· Yttivl\' 
7.7' VY?' t• Y 3.0X 8 
t7*'' 3/16-28 L=9 
t7*)'' 3/16-28 L-9 
:l'MHY 7V -97' 
)'~{~:\'9 7~' -97'J'7 
~)!*'' 15/64-28 L=8 
1~:?fY ?V -9Y? 
~·y*J' D=7.94 H-6.4 
n)li'JJJ:tn 15/64-28 
:l'MHY 97:7:}''? 
t71' :11' * 7 .4X11. 8XO. 5 
U'')]jf)ll~ 9/32-28 
xlt7*:l'' 11/64-40 L=4.8 
:l'MHY YYNt' 7 
n':l177'~ I5/64-28 
t7*'' 11/64-40 L=6 
I\Y{~~·1;bl\' 

~77.*:7'' 11/64-40 L-8 

1 70*S*ffl 
I70*K*ffl 

1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
2 

(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
4 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 
I 
1 
1 

I 
I 
1 
4 
2 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IFE COMPONENTS 
10. CLOTH CUTTING KN ..... ~====::::::::?, 

:(iJtJ] 1) ) .A /l!l{,j\ "'l 

36 

37 

65 

5~ 
56~ 

5 

r:ze 39 
49 

~ 

26 

~ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~· _NQ - - ~O]'E_ - - - rAR'I: ~DC - - - - - - - - - - ~ !'-s_ g _R- I_ r _T_ l 9- N_ - - - - - - - - - - _t_ - ' - -~- - j- - - - - - - - 9ty- -

1 145-10408 KNIFE BAR _){~;];' ry I 
2 145-09905 SOLENOID LINK Yv!1r' )Y9 I 
3 SS-71107!0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 '?Jl,\:7~,. II/64-40 L=7 2 
4 B2707-76!-000 HINGE STUD ~"*' - JY9t" Y 1 
5 B2706-76!-000 KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK >;<;•- JY9 1 
6 145-09608 KNHE BAR LINK SHAFT !l>il' ?YY?J' J l 
7 0! 82704-761-AOO KNIFE STUD RETAINER (B) ~;(*' -t}I A 1 
8 01 B2704-76!-BOO KNIFE BAR POSITIONING BRACKET ;;{:til;' -:HI B I 
9 01 B2704-761-COO KNIFE BAR POSITIONING BRACKET "*'-;!~I C I 

10 01 82704-761-DOO KNIFE BAR PRESSER T=0.08 ~O<t}r;·- T=0.08 I 
11 SS-7 110840-SP ~CREW ll/64-40 L '1.8 "i'J~t~d'' 11/64-40 L 7.8 2 
12 82701-761-000 KNIFE HOLDER " rYYH'1 I 
13 S!I-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L= 12 o,;mn· Jir M6 L=IZ 2 
14 03 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE I :<O< I 1 
15 02 82702-047-100-A KNIFE 1/2 "" 1/2 1 
Jfj WP-0501016-.SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl t7t'»'* 5XI0.5Xl 1 
17 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6. 5 'IRitJ' 3/16-32 1=6.5 1 
18 145-09707 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER :<O<Jf' ~w- 1 
I9 * 145-17700 KNIFE BAR DRIVING SPRING :<O<Jf' ~w _,. t 1 
20 B2752-78!-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW :<0<9r'-v"'- ,,,,. -tJ· I 
21 BZ753-/8l-OOO KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOPPER )O<)f' _,,.- >fY"'- 1 
22 NS-6200520-SP NUT 5/16-18 OYIJ7tYr 5/16-18 I 
23 145-09806 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT :<O<Jf' ~w -Y 9 1 
24 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING c;;·~r~~ 1 
25 Bl820-246-00B WASHER B iJ'IJ' 9t' I!' t B I 
26 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥'t?t19v"·- "'1»1 I 
27 05 PJ-3040451-08 ELBOW UNION IJl.i);'.:z.::I}'Y 2 
28 *04 145-10085 KNIFE DRIVING SOLENOID COMPL. :<0<9r'~Yv/1r'1Yo'? I 
29 * 145-10077 KNIFE DRIVING SOLENOID ASM. :<~W ~Yv !1F 9'1. (I) 
30 *04 145-17502 SOLENOID CUSHION Yv!W71J3Y (I) 
31 SS-/110110-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L I 'i'J&bn' ll/64-40 L I ( 4) 
32 * 145- I091! SOLENOID PROTECT PLATE Yv!1f' ;o·1~ (I) 
33 * SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 fl\' Ji::!'' 1!/64-40 L=6 ( 6) 
34 145-!01!9 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE Yv!1f' fJYJ"1~ (I) 
35 BI515-210-DOO PIN y-,"· r: ~ 2 
36 HD-0005/00-UA PHOIO SENSOR 7:t~bt I 
37 145-10200 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE :<A1YftYtf YY1~'1 1 
38 SS-7I20640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 YJltt7:7S'' 3/16-28 L=6 2 
39 05 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ~v9Y>-O< 9u 0,8 
40 05 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ?v~Yt-O< 7!1 0,8 
41 SS- 7IIUBIU-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 '?Jl/t07~J· ll/64-40 L-8 I 
42 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 "fll.. J.1"}' tJ.:Z I 
43 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6XI2X0.8 t7t'li'* 5.6Xl2X0.8 2 
44 145-10309 ORIGIN DETECTION PLATE ,. '.17'J'J'Jf1 ~ I 
45 SS'7II05!0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 'lJ~t7i:jr' 1!/64-40 L= 5 I 
46 13/-4/001 BELL CRANK SHAFI .Ji ?W 1J TJIJ'J· 'l I 
47 *04 M85I3-600-0AO-A CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE CORD ASM. 'U\Y~O<o-V 1'1. I 
48 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 };t;'j;·y I5/64-28 L=B I 
49 137-38802 SUSPENSION SCREW *' t' YHr tv ~ ,. 1iJ1 1 
50 SS-8I50822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=B r~tY 15/64-28 L=B 2 
51 EA-95UUBUI-OO CABLE BAND 9'lt:;"·YF' 
52 05 145-10705 CYLINDER CONNECTING SHAFT jr9'J:!l'\I'.J'T:!I5t''J 
53 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND I 50 J"YYWYf' !50 
54 05 PA-4001001-00 AIR CYLINDER .t7,YY!J' 
55 05 145-10507 CYLINDER FITTING BASE, FRONT ;yy~· fYY1~'1'<I 
56 05 145-10606 CYLINDER FITTING BASE, REAR YJy~· fVyH· m I 
57 05 SM-608I802-TP SCREW UY:!?Yt;• Jlf 4 
58 SS-612I050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t7;1;'' 3/16-28 1=9.5 2 
59 01 145-09509 KNIFE BAR GUIDE PLATE :10<*' ~7Yt11 ~ 1 
60 01 145-09400 KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE A >A#' ~7Yt11 ~A I 
61 01 145-09301 KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE B "'*' 97Yf11M 1 
62 01 145-1!000 KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE C ~0<#' ?7Yt11~C 1 
63 B15l3-2IO-DOO !!AGNET PIN ;9· t•rt' Y 1 
64 * SS-61210IO-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=IO tn:r 3/I6-28 L=10 2 
65 * WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5XIOX0.8 t7t'IJ'* 5,5X!OX0.8 2 

NOTE (lf.Oc) OI .... SELECTIVE PART JJHRJm~ 
OZ .... FOR 1700 1700/!l 
03 .... FOR 1702 1702/!l 
04 .... FOR I70**A,*B 170**A,*BJ!l 
05 .... FOR 170**C 170**C/!l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. STARTING SAFETY COMPONENTS 

.®ii!IJ'ti::i:~1* 

/ (d--39 

(;A-~- ~38 
1 ~- ®-3o 
40 ~-

~ 

5 

1 5 

27 

59 

~58 

~ 

64~ 

1 6 

@----11 

©>--12 

9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!'J::._NQ _ -~O"]'E- ___ ~A)l~ ~Oc _________ -~ _E_S_g_R_I_ ~ _T_~ _o_N ____________ t_ .< _ _; __ j _ ______ _ gty _ _ 

1 145-11!58 TEMPORARY STOP SWITCH ASM. rf>?i'{Y;({"J" 
2 0! 145-13055 STOP-MOTION SOLENOID ASM. Jt~'YYvl{r'J" 
3 0! 137-75606 STOP-MOTION BAR JW y ty;· 9 
4 0! 137-75705 SPRING Jt~· Y n;·" ,. t 
5 0! B2620-771-0AO -A STARTING LINK ASM. ~V 97Y-I!' Y97' J" 
6 0! 145 11356 STARTING SAFETY HOOK ASM. W ')YY-1!' Y77JJ" 
7 0! 145-11505 STARTING SAFETY ARM ROD W 'J7Yt' Y')T' DYV 
8 0! 145-11604 NEEDLE THREAD TRIM REST LEVER 991HYt1JW-
9 0! 145-11703 STARTING SAFETY SOLENOID BASE ~r'?7Yt'YYvJ1r·r·~-1 I 

10 0! NS-6660511- SP NUT 1/4 oYMHr 1/4-40 1 
11 0! NM-6040001-SE NUT M4 "'~Jnr 2 
12 0! WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 t7~' ;I)' t 4. 5X8XO. 5 2 
13 0! SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 '1Jit7:1Y 15/64-28 L=7 2 
14 0! B2416-761-000 RING STUD Y~{H9 !W -97' Y J 1 
15 0! SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ''*'' 15/64-28 L=s 1 
16 01 145-11802 START SAFETY LEVER H. 97Yt' YW -
17 0[ 145-11901 START SENSOR PLATE W?tYH~ 
18 01 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7tr-i!Y~ 
19 OJ SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.5 t7tJ' 15/64-28 L=l!.5 
20 OJ SD-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW ~· YtY' 
21 01 137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT t~IlJ"' W -Y 7 I 
22 OJ SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 6 '<llt7tY 9/64-40 L=4. 6 2 
23 01 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 t•'JtY -i!A;l l 
24 01 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 09YJ' l 
25 0! Bl534-8!6-000 HINGE SCREW ~· Y>{HI tW tJ' l 
26 0! 135-21307 TENSION SPRING H' -v"' t1'" w t l 
27 0! SD-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7. 94 H= 4. 3 ~'YtY' D=7.94 H=4.3 l 
28 01 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=B H=3 .4 ~- YtY D=B H=3. 4 I 
29 01 SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 "'~7>' ~' t5/64-2s L=t4 I 
30 01 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 n7~7t1r 15/64-28 2 
31 01 Bl631 012-BOO SUSPENSION STUD B t7'' 9 ,. tli'T B l 
32 01 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW tt' H' 9Y7')7' ,. t:IJ'T 97' 2 
33 0! Blll6-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER )!}~' { 9' l 
34 01 SS-6110810-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L=B t7tJ' ll/64-40 L=8 2 
35 0! 145-12057 START LEVER ASM. H'?v"'-7" l 
36 01 B2410-980-000 TENSION SPRING 1H9 ?r'"'t l 
37 01 Bl626-2!0-000 SPRING HHI7'T' ,·t 1 
38 01 Bl453-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER 79M' f3-tJ')'j' Ar1'" - 1 
39 01 Bl432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER HY •Y~Y >tJ#' - 7' 7YJ. 1 
40 02 TA -1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG r>tY 1 
41 145-12206 STOP SIGNAL SW FITTING PLATE rf>?r{J;l{'f'''"{~ l 
42 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 t•'tJ' l!/64-40 L=7 2 
43 145-16652 SAFETY SWITCH ASll. Tit' Y;l{Jf!J'i. 1 
44 145-16603 SAFETY SW BASE 7WY;l{,H'{ (!) 
45 145-16751 SAFETY SW CORD ASM. 7Y-I!'YA{JfJ·r'J'i. (!) 
46 145-16900 SAFETY SWITCH COVER 7Yt' Yl.{>f~,· (l) 
47 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 '?llt7tJ' 9/64-40 1=4. 5 ( 2) 
48 EA -9500B0!-00 CABLE BAND Y~-i!WW (!) 
49 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM 7Yt' YA{,f')'j' (l) 
50 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT 7Yt.YA{Yf97.77Y,.J (l) 
51 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING 7Yt'Y;l{1f<r'J"'t (l) 
52 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT 7Y-I!' YM>fr;l{~ (!) 
53 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=l2 tii,·J;t,· M2 1=12 ( 2) 
54 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING "')Y' YJ' (l) 
55 145-16801 SAFETY SWITCH PRESSING PLATE 7Y-I!' Y;l{JftJ{~ I 
56 SS-7ll0840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7.8 '?~t7tJ' ll/64-40 L-7.8 2 
57 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 t•'tJ' ll/64-40 L=5 2 
58 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 'T-7'~ 7Yn· l 
59 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t,· tY 3/16-28 L=6 
60 01 1!8512-600-0AO START-UP CORD ASM. W ')J-V J" 
61 OJ M8514-600-0AO STOP-MOTION CORD ASM. Yt;t• YJ-~· !!~ 
62 M9019-580-0AO EARTH CABLE ASM. r97' 7-;l'T-7' H< 
63 01 WP-1221016-SP WASHER t7t'~'t 

64 SS-4110515-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=5 t•' w l!/64-40 L=5 

NOTE ( ii. ~o) Ol .... FOR !70**A l70**AIIl 
02 .... FOR l70*•B.*C t70**B. •em 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS 12.AO 

AOM!f* 

71 
I 

@) 
I 

I 

) 

/ 

13 ·14 ( 161 

15~ ~--- L 

/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

9-l! 
11---® : 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

j ___ _ 
e-® 

s~r• 

@) 

-, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 27 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

]'-a 
~ 

IE;Y 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

l I 
: 20~ 
I 23----¥ W 
: 22-® 
I 22--@ I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
l.. 

I 
22~ 

28/ 
~ 

21-t 

-23-

26 
~10 
~12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

NO ~O}'E ____ ~A]{t ~0_. _____ _ D E C I P I 0 N _________ t __ ~ __ ;< __ j __ 

02 145-14269 
145-14251 
145-14004 
SM-9050850-SP 
145-14103 
NM-6080721-SE 

02 ~~0-lll08NOO 

03 ~~0-11108NOO 

02 WS-0610002-KN 
03 WS-0610002-KN 
02 NM-6060001-SC 
03 NM-6060001-SC 
02 145-14301 
03 MA0-25104AOO 
02 D6056-555-BOO 
01 G5416-17l-000 
03 G5414-171-000 
03 PJ-3040451-02 
03 PC-0151080-00 
03 PX-5000170-00 
03 SM-9086503-SM 
03 NM-6080003-SC 
03 PX-5000300-AO 
03 G5412-171-000 
03 PA-2006003-AO 
03 WP-0641601-SC 
03 BT-0400251-EB 
02 M8515-600-0AO 
01 M8520-590-0AO 
01 SK-3482001-SE 

NOTE Ctt~a) 

PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET COMPL. 
PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET ASM. 
MAGNET FITTING PLATE 
SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
NUT M8 
PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 
PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 
SPRING WASHER 6 .lX12. 2XL 5 
SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 
NUT M6 
NUT M6 
CHAIN COVER 
CHAIN COVER 
RUBBER CUSHION (B) 
THRUST CHAIN 
THRUST KNUCKLE 
ELBOW UNION, C 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
KNUCKLE JOINT 
SCREW M8 L=65 
NUT M8 
CLEVIS PIN ASM. 
THRUST CYLINDER BRACKET 
LIFTING LEVER CYLINDER ASM. 
WASHER 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
PRESSER LIFT CORD ASM. 
1 -PEDAL ASM. 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 

01 .... FOR 170**B,*C 
02 .... FOR 170**B 
03 .... FOR 170**C 

-24-

itiJ}'~?'~:'/}11'3''} 

H:r7}'~?'~1}:?.:: 

~?' .1::'/H 9:>''11 ~ 
lT~:iJ7i);' ,J!.} 
ltY1:>'~Y 
U:'!:IJ?j-:'1} M8 
]-3 }9:'/1~'1 IIi')!,} 
]-3 }911~'1 i);'Jl.} 
,.,. n· »· .1: M6 
,.,. u· »· ~ M6 
o-,»?n} M6 n:r 
01717:1-:'1} M6 1)'.1 
fJ:-Y]JJ\'­
f:r.-Y]JJ\'-
}-:A} 9Y1 J' At' 
itJ:fi-Y 
HI :1-:>'?1~ 
IIU' .1=i>' C 
:At'JY 
I]J'~ lr~ j-:'Jj~y· 31Y} 
111Mili' 1H M8 L=65 
!11717:1-:'lf M8 3)':r 
jj; t' :A]J' ~ :1-17Jt7J' !'H9 t• Y 
HI yyy~· }91}1\' y 
J:]-)'9y~·-

t7:!l"' ]J' .1: ~71· :lrx J} M6 
'}j; ~':.llli- h jlJ 

itiJ1' J-v j~ 
1._. ~· JW~ 
~JH:j;p~· D=4. 8 L=20 

170**E,*Cffl 
170**Bffl 
170**Cffl 

- 9ty- -

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(I) 
(1) 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
l 
1 
4 

1 
3 
1 
1 
I 
2 

0.6 
I 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. LUBRICATI · ONCOMP ~00~ ONENTS 

.0 6 2 

0 

21 

-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rf:F.:. JlQ __ ~OTE_ _ _ p~~ ~o_. _ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
I2 
I3 
I4 
I5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

* 
* * 

145-16009 
B3571-771-000 
B3566-771-000 
B3549-771-000 
B3568-771-000 
SS-4110815-SP 
BT-0500300-EA 
SQ-1110402-MZ 
B3534-012-000 
B3534-155-000 
BI214-038-000 
B3541-771-000 
SS-4150715-SP 
B3540-771-000 
SS-7110910-SP 
B3570-771-000 
B3546-771-000 
B3569-771-000 
B3545-771-000 
B1850-512-000 
SS-7090910-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
135-30209 
SS-4110515-SP 
110-23504 
B3523-980-000 
SS-4110515-SP 
B3508-220-000 
BT-0400251-EA 
BT-0500300-EG 
I02 16703 
B3542-771-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
I37-28506 
135-30209 
SS-4110515-SP 
B1419-026-000 
EA-9500B01-00 
135-30209 
SS-4110515-SP 
B3013-141-HOA 
BP-4000000-00 
CQ-2000000-00 

D E Q _R _ I_ r _ T _ ! .9 _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ t __ ~ _ _ '/._ j 

OIL PIPE GUIDE 
PIPE HOLDER 
0 IL FELT HOLDER 
OIL RETURN FELT (A) 
0 I L RETURN TUBE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 
OIL TUBE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
GASKET 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
THRUST PLATE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
OIL PUMP BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=8. 5 
FILTER 
OIL FELT 
SPRING 
FILTER SCREEN 
BUSHING HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 
NUT 9/64-40 
LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BELT COVER SUPPORT, A 
OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
0 I L TUBE HOLDER 
TUBE HOSE, BLUE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TANK 
OIL FELT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
OIL RETURN FELT CONNEC. PIPE 
LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
OIL WICK PRESSER 
CABLE BAND 
LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
WASHER 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 
OIL WICK 

-26-

~~9~11·{7.7'/N 

~';9~911'{7' ~~~t~· 
)I'Y1~ 7IJt.}-t'!/'I l 
~Y9~- 7I.Jt.} A 1 
7JY9~- !\' 1T 1 
7"" ~y 11/64-40 L-8 1 
t)~~Yf2-7' 0.48 
f2-7' ~'J?''7~y· 4 
J\' ;?'\'Y 4 
1· 7'/J' r- 1 
T 7Y}' t- ft:t:JI' ~ 1 
7'7Y)''r- ,..~9?' 1 
!""~}· 15/64-28 L=7 I 
:\'~-2~'1 I 
~~t7~)'· 11/64-40 L=8.5 I 
~2-2~·1 71M- 2 
'\'2tJ21';tJ 7I)]i ]' 1 
~2-2~· 1 }\' ~ 1 
~2-2 n 1 
~2-2r f ~tr 1 
~lt7~)'' 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 
0,7117,} 9/64-40 1 
~2tJ22}Y}' )I 1 
j-1\.' ~}' 11/64-40 1:=5 1 
..... Jb}~ll' - }f29 A 1 
2)Yll'17" }')I 3 
j-1\.' ~,. 11/64-40 L==5 2 
t' :.-J!, 11'17" i'!fi 1 
t)~~Yili-::i 71t 0.01 
f2-7' 0. 3 
:HI~Y1 1 
17,fll'~ '\'2-27II} 1 
~Jvt7-*Y 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
)'~)'' j ~I:;{!J]]i :ptj21\' {T 1 
:\'2'}22)'';}' )I 1 
r"''*'' 11/64-401-5 1 
2}Y :;HI 2 
11t'Jll' Y}' 4 
'\'2tJ22)'';}")1 l 
r"''-*'" 11/64-40 1=5 1 
L1!.ZO,}" i'!fi~'* '!f'7J'1 2 
t• :.-)], l\'{7' 0. 25 
2)''; 0. 65 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. TABLE COMPONENTS 
Jml-$:~1* 

' 
! 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
! I 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
! I 
; I 
; I 
I I 
II 
II 1 6 
lib 
II 
1118 .... 
II I 

11 17:1--® 
II 20 

i I 1 9 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
' 

I 
' 

1 2 ) 
J 

-------, 
31-1 

3~ I 
293 ~~ : 

28 ~ I 

-27-

I 
r-321 
-36 1 

J-3 4 I 
• 25 1 

$.--3 o I 
_ _j 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

38 ____ L_ 

42~47 
43 t-48 

·• 41 
~45 

50 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ ~OTE_ _ P~1.: ~o_. _ D E ~ _R_I_ p _T_ [ ,9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;( __ f 9ty- -

1 145-14905 TABLE 7-7'"" 1 
2 01 HX-0032600-0L DOME PLUG V-AT 79' 2 
3 111-55108 DRAWER tH'~ 1 
4 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT t:t~· Y :!f:!I"I 2 
5 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3 .1 L=16 't)!.:cn,· D=3.1 L=16 6 
6 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER t:t~· n~ ~.w - 1 
7 01 B8l0 1-771-0AO T-STAND COMPL. T'\'Y~1:1J'9 1 
8 111 57559 T-STAND ASM. T:\'t~(9~) (1) 
9 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT t;r;:tt~'rJ:J' r; ~:\.'· ( l) 

10 111-57765 UPPER STAND A.SM. , LEFT r;nt~7:1J' ? t~· v (l) 
11 Ill -57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT "'jf:J.?11J' fJ ~:t· (1) 
12 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT "";f:J.?11J' fJ t~· 9 (1) 
13 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3J Yf::J..f] (1) 
14 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT .,~ ')'f::J..f] (1) 
15 111-58607 RUBBER CAP =\'t~ ~· ~·1 =\'"\':;YT (4) 
16 170-07402 NUT 44:b~:t1r (2) 
17 WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 t7:!t':b'* (4) 
18 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 A'*:!t':b'* 12.5X21.5X3 (4) 
19 B8108-555-0AO ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP :\'117.1:\; f3-t1*J' 7~ (4) 
20 NM-6120001-SE NUT M12 n7:b7:tn (1) 
21 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE ?TJ:tt7r M ~ (2) 
22 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 1' :b' *":tn7:MJ!;' JH (12) 
23 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Z:tt739 11: ~· JH 11J' fJ) (1) 
24 *01 GSK-01008000 RUBBER BUSHING f:J.- T 7'171 (1) 
25 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Z:\'Y73? ~~,· ~· Ji,(11:J' ?) (1) 
26 B8153-77l-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ~~,· ~· !W 7 (1) 
27 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7~1~ 7' 'jy:J. (2) 
28 GPF-060600AO PEDAL ASM. 1\' ~· J1,(1:1J' 9) (1) 
29 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7~1~ f39t1ll' '; (1) 
30 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 01:71~71~ M8 (2) 
31 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L-12 0:1:b~J!;'JI,r M6 L-12 (2) 
32 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 1=20 01:b~J!;'JI,~ M8 1=20 (2) 
33 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6. 7X13X1 t7:!t':b'* 6.7X13X1 (2) 
34 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18Xl.6 t7:!t':b'* 8.7X18Xl.6 ( 4) 
35 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2Xl1.4Xl.2 A'*:!t':b'* 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2) 
36 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 l\'*:!1-':b'* 8.6X15X1.4 (2) 
37 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7~1~.,. 791 (2) 
38 02 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION nt~7:?J'r; 1 
39 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. nt7U~) (l) 
40 111-58805 PEDAL 7~1~ (l) 
41 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET n1~ }'' 791 (2) 
42 D8ll3-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING n1~ r ,..,:1 (2) 
43 D8115-555-BOO PEDAL SHAFT A,' ~Jb y 7 (1) 
44 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7~1~ 'i~~ (l) 
45 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 01:b7:tn MB 1:~:1. (2) 
46 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 1=12 ,. :71· *'"'n,:b7lli' Jbr (2) 
47 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 1' :b' *':tn;YMJ!;' Jb~ (2) 
48 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18Xl. 6 t7:!t':b'* 8.7Xl8X1.6 (2) 
49 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7~1~ f3?t1H (I) 
50 02 MA0-720020AO CONNECTING ROD ASM. v'J11*' 9 tn:1 7~ 1 
51 SK-3483201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 'il~?*y' D=4.8 1=32 4 

NOTE ( 7.:1: tla) 01 .... FOR 170**A 170**Alfl 
02 .... FOR 170**B,*C 170**B, *Cffl 

-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (FOR 170**C) 
L 7- ~{* ( 1 7 0 * * C 

11--! 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 
----------------,~- - - - - - -
1 BT-0600401-EB TUBE 
2 M8517-600-0AO SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. 
3 PF-0552040-AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 
4 SL-40510!H-SC SCREW M5X0.8 1=10 
5 PJ-30900!)2-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG 
6 PJ-30406!52-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 
7 B8211-20G-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 
8 SL-90820133-SE SCREW 
9 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18Xl. 6 

10 NM-608072 1-SE NUT M8 
11 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L-20 
12 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8. 6X15Xl.4 
13 145-14751) SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. 
14 142-0465!) SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 
15 PV-15020!30-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 
16 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 
17 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW 
18 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER 

-29-

4 

t y ;,( 1 9i_Y~ ---------------

f::J.-7' 0.6 
]-' YY "' YJ-V 7~ 1 
71Jv:5l v~· ::J.v-:5l 'l~ 1 
f"-'J~y· tAA M5X0.8 1=10 2 
9Y~1fY'31Y~.7.7'J' 1 
:LJ!,i);':J.;:;ty 1 
7{!V:5l HY?'1:5l 1 
t' 71' ~y~o:~t7J?ili' 1v~ 1 
t7:!1"' 7J' ~ 8. 7X18X1. 6 2 
ll:1:M7Yr M8 1 
'i'lvH~y· D=4.8 1=20 2 
n·~t·~·~ 8.6X15X1.4 1 
7' Y)'' "' '.!'J-7' JV'J~ 1 
:;· yy· ". Y-J;; I 
5lli' -~7· Y)'' "' '.! (2) 
]-'YY'"-'Y~9Y'l"-'-A (l) 
];)'' ::1.-:!/"I~,i);' (I) 
J-(J;Yf (l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

3 

I . 
! v-
I 
I L __ 

6 7 
--------1 

&-a i 

8 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~. _NQ __ ~GTE- _ ~~! ~0_. __________ ~ _!.: _ S_ g _R _I_ £' _T_ ! 9 _ N ____________ t __ ! j _ _ j 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

229-30358 
229-31109 
229-31000 
229-30903 
229-30804 
SM-6061610-SC 
229-30705 
229-31406 
229-30507 
229-30408 
229-31307 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
229-30309 
229-31208 
WS-0510002-KN 
NM-6050001-SE 
NM-6160511-SE 
WP-1702600-SO 

THREAD STAND ASM. 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SCREW M6 L=16 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
SPOOL REST ARM 
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SCREW M5 L=14 
NUT M5 
SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
THREAD GUIDE 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT M5 
NUT M16Xl. 5 
WASHER 17X30X2.6 

-30-

1B7'Y9f(~~) 
1rl'!f7!tV ;( 
11-l''f!J?')j;'ry 
1J-v!f!J?':!T'7~:;~~3!1 
11-v!f9?':!T'7 
t7J*~· M6 L- :.5 
1H7l!;' 9':1;(7J7'J' 
1B7'i!;'?lliJ'J' A 
1H797' 
1H<7'i!;' !J(l}I) 
{J-:'Jj')j;'lj}''f'f 
T"'J~~· M5 1,,14 
111:/J'l':TJ} M5 
11-:'lf;Ji'l)('?Z) 
11-~1 
r.· H' :IJ' -* 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 
111:11:7-tJ} M5 
111:11:77'1- Ml6X1.5 1~~ 
t7t'7J·~ 17X30X2.6 

1 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C>.:1 
Ot 

1\:) 

0 

1\:) 

1\:) 

1\:) 

CJl 

I O'ei'Ul CN EO:--;- -I ,--_...JIL.....-___, 

I :;:: I PAl'S.. SEEr( J!II'Aii I 

0) ..., 

" '1----i" 

1\:) 

SlliDIWllH 

CJl 

-~--~-------!cONTROL aoxAAsM:-- -- r--~~~---------. 
I 
I 

PANEL CABLE ASM. 

I 
I 

1lMfm.IR 
fBA{a:Jtll'eJ 

0') 

0') 

0 

CD 

I 
CNi6 CN23 

CN15 

IIIII N Cl RC\.11 T BQIIRD A ASM 

CN14 

CN13 .,. 
CJl 

CN21 .,. 
CD 

CN12 

CN1 B 

T2 
TS 1--~>- I CN20 
T3 
T4 

PM a FO.I T EUf£> Aa NJ.! 

CN37 
;:; DC POW:R "' , CORD ASM. ... CN11 

c1 CN191d I 

CN25 

CN24 

------- ----=-=-' 
FAN ASM. 

c.:> 
(0 

0'11 !l N Ol1D ASM 

SOLENCI D VALVE CCJiO ASM 

c.:> 
CJl 

1~11 

THREAD TENS! CN VOLUM! ASM 

0') 

1\:) 

c.:> 
1\:) 

1\:) 
(0 

c.:> 
c.:> r-., 

c.:> ...... 
---"" '--" 

.,. 
c.:> 

CJl 
CJl 

CJl ..., 

~CJl 
c.o 

1-' 
(£) 

I 
0 
t:l 

I 
~ 

e 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I<E!! ~0- NOTE _ P¥!'1' _ N9 ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ D _ ~ § _ C _ ~ J T I 0 N t y t: - -1_ - - - - - - - -QJ~ -
______ ... 

1 Ml001-600-AAO CONTROL BOX A ASM. t1~' 3;};' ''/J.A'J'>. 
2 * M8601-600-AAO-B ~lAIN CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM, ~IN~11''17A'J~ 
3 * MB610-610-AAA-A SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM, SDC~II'';AA'J~ 
4 M8620-600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. PWR~II'YAB'J~ 
5 M8901-590-AAO POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. 'f''J'I''Jr7'JJ.M:>. 
6 M8519-6oo-OAO DC POWER CORD ASM. ncr· ::tiJ' !J:H' 'I~ 
7 M8519-610-0AO SDC I/F CABLE ASM. SDC. I/F'J-7' Jl..'J~ 
8 07 M9034-580-0AO GROUND CORD ASM. toov3?7-J.J-r·"~ 
9 M8540-580-0AO FAN ASM. FAN'J~ 

10 M8523-600-0AO INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. =~9Y3'J~9~IJ-r''J~ 
ll HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P ~'JH'1 8P 
12 MlOI0-600~AAO OPERATION BOX A ASM. Y91hli' 'J'J"XA'J~ 1 
13 M8603-600-0AO PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1 ASM. PANEL'tll''/1'1~ (1) 
14 M8604-600-0AO PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 2 ASM. PANEL'tii''J2'J~ (I) 
15 M3001-600-00A PANEL SEET (JAPAN) II' ~Jl/Y-H7' '; (l) 
16 M8520-600-0AO PANEL GABLE ASM. 11' M?'-7' !lf'7~ 
17 M8502-600-0AO FEED MOTOR CORD ASM. ?t'JY'E-~J-V 'J~ 
18 M8503-600-0AO STITCH WIDTH MOTOR CORD ASM. 791111' t:-jJ-r''l~ 
19 M8504-600-0AO STITCH BASE LINE CORD ASM. ~t'J1:-~J-~' 'J~ 
20 145-05101 FEED STEPPING MOTOR Jt'J9!1' JI,J.f:-~ 
21 145-07800 ZIGZAG WIDTH STEPPING MOTOR 7V1111' 11· !&7.1:-~ 
22 145-06901 NEEDLE POSITION STEPPING MOTOR ~t:111· JvJ.t:-j 
23 M6001-610-AAO MOTOR A ASM. 1:-;tA'J~ 
24 M9019-580-0AO EARTH CABLE ASM. r97' 7-J.'f-7' 1v'J~ 
25 06 M9017-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. 'f' 'J'J' ';'J-7' Jj,'J~ 
26 HA-00425oo-ou SWITCH t1,'f 
27 M852I-600-0AO BOX POWER CORD ASM. *''J'JJ.'f'Y'J'YJ-r''l~ 
28 M8506-600-0AO THREAD TENSION CORD ASM. 1H'39}J-V 'I~ 
29 145-13154 THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM. 1H'39J>'vJ1r' '1:>. 
30 M8518-600-0AO HED SENSOR CORD WHOLE ASM. 1 r97't'JtJ-r'Y?'J~I 
31 M8507-600-0AO HED SENSOR CORD ASM. 1 F\'17' btJ-F' 1'7~ 
32 145-05259 HEAD SENSOR AS'If. r97't'Jt'J~ 
33 145-06059 THREAD BREAKAGE DETECTOR ASM. 1r~'HYr'l~ 
34 145-05952 FEED ORIGIN SENSOR ASM. :t'JY'J' j<'f'Jt'/t'J~ 
35 M8508-600-0AO HEAD SENSOR CORD 2 ASM. ~97· t'Jt::H' u.:;. 
36 144-04750 SDE'f SENSOR ASM. SDE'N:!tt!i~ 
37 145-11158 TEMPORARY STOP SWITCH ASM. r:h9'f1:7M'f"~ 
38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7;lH:tt 
39 1!18509-600-0AO ORIGIN CORD ASM. 79111\'~t'J'J'Y'f'JJ-r'"~ 
40 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7tHYt 
41 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7;tHM 
42 01 M85ll-600-0AO PRESSER DOWN CORDASM. )fti~Jl)J-v "~ 
43 01 145-12651 PRESSER LOWERING SENSOR ASM. )fti~J')t'Jt'J~ 
44 01 M8520-590-0AO 1-PEDAL ASM. }J\. j' JI,'J~ 
45 01 M90ll-590-0AO PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. ". ;t· il<A11'f'J-T Jv'J~ 
46 01 HD-0013500-00 SENSoR t'it 
47 01 HD-0013500-00 SENSOR tYt 
48 02 M8512-600-0AO START-UP CORD ASM. ~}'9J-}''J~ 
49 02 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7;t}t'Jt 
50 * M8513-600-0AO-A CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE CORD ASM. )tJ~9)tJ.J-}''J~ 
51 145-10051 KNIFE DRIVING SoLENoiD !SM. )(J.'7F' 17%/fF' '7~ 
52 04 M8526-600-0AO KNIFE RETURN CORD ASM. :>tJ.t:}' YJ-}' 'J~ 1 
53 03 145-14756 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. 'f''JY'"''J'J-T JW:; 1 
54 05 M8515-600-0AO PRESSER LIFT CORD ASM. )fti7/r'J-~''J~ 1 
55 05 145-14251 PRESSER LIFTER ~GNET ASM. Jl"tiY'J'V'J'*'H~ 1 
56 02 !.18514-600-0AO STOP-MOTION CORD ASM. }'f"i'YJ-F''J~ 1 
57 02 145-13055 STOP-MOTION SOLENOID ASM. }tt;r· 'IYvJ1V 'J~ 1 
58 03 M8517-600-0AO SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. 'f' 'JY "' 'JJ-r' "~ 1 
59 03 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVEASM. 'f''J}' J\' ';'J~ 1 
60 04 M8524-600-0AO BOBBIN WINDER POWER CORD ASM. 1rv~'f'j'/r'j'J-r''J~ 1 
61 04 G50ot 198-oAO-A BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1r-v#9f?~ 1 
62 04 M8525-600-0AO TENSION VARIABLE RESISTOR 1rf3')5't.'93.-.A'l~ 1 
63 M8527-600-0AO DETECTOR CORD ASM. 9'71flr'JfJ-j.' 'J'i 1 
64 M8528-600-0AO SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. 7'Jt' 'JJ.1,fJ-V 'I'\ 1 
65 145-16652 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. 7'/t''JA-f,f'J~ 1 
66 M853o-6o0-0AO TRANSFORMER RELAY cORD ASM. F7YJ.f~#1J-F'!i~ 1 
67 07 M9035-580-0AO POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100V39'f''J/r'j'J-}''J~ 1 

NOTE ( lt~c) 01 .... AO TYPE OR AIR TYPE AO 1±~t !_, < !;l:..:r:. 7 -ft:t!it 
02 .... 2-PEDAL TYPE 2J\' j• J!,ft~ 
03 .... AIR TYPE IY-{±~ 
04 .... OPTIONAL PART Jl"IY3'1 
05 .... AO TYPE AO{±~ 
06 ...• FOR JAPAN (3¢200V) El*Jll (3¢200V) 
07 ... ,FOR JAPAN (lrplOOV) B*Jll (1 ¢1 OOV) 

-36-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1\) 

0 

1\) ..... 

1\) 

1\) 

I 

C.:) 
-:J 

I 

U1 

----
Ol;R/\11 rn s:x s M!M 

I..... I 

I ~ IPI\Ia SE!ET(EN3JIS11 

co 

N 
01 

O'l 
-...! 

1\) 

Ol 

Ul 

-....1 

lcO'NrAoLiiox aASM.- ---- - -·--- -- --
1 

w 
I ..... 
l Ol 1\) 

I I 
1\) 

PANEL CABLE ASM. 

-...! <XI 

fl33) MJC!l !XFD AiJ.il CN16 CN23 

-- CN15 

Mil N Cl RCUI T BCRRD A ASM 

CN13 
~ 
U1 

CN21 -1>-
<XI 

(,<) 

to 

CRI G N OCRD ASM 

(,<) 

U1 
(,<) 

1\) 

SAFETY 

!:>:) 
p 

~~ S1 
Jl!tfj:;;l 
!llEJ~ 

1\)~ z 
to 'iWI' 0 
(,<) ~ t:i 
(,<) r-- > 
(..)N Q 

~~ ~ 

Ol 
Ul 

§ 

CN49 
~~~ CN12 

CNJa f'El:W. = !ISM ~ 

~ 

T2 
T5 
T4 

F8Af !liD teAl Alfl 0 fiJJ T BJ<11U B8 !ISM 
Ol 

---- -- --

CN37 

0 ., 

FAN AS~t 

OC POVI£R 
CORD ASM . ~I CN11 

CN20 

CN19 

CN25 

CN24 

---=-= -- ·--·-' 

-~~-

!\) CN67 

~ 

1\) 

~ Ul Ffm"Bl u Fl --Ul 

Ul 
CD 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NO _N~- __ _ Pf~T_N.Q._ _D_E_ § _c_ ~ _r _P_ T _r_ o_ ~ _ - t _'J_ - !: - - 1_ - - - - - - _Q_!;~ _.., ____ 

I M100I-600-BAO CONTROL BOX B ASM. t1~'3;i',J;;(BJ~ l 
2 * M860I-600-AAO-B AlAIN CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. MAIMI\''JAAP:;. l 
3 * M86I0-6IO-AAA-A SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AA ASM. SDC,\W 'JAAP~ I 
4 M8620-6IO-BAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASM. PWR~I\'YBB-7~ 1 
5 M8901-590-BAO POWER TRANSFOR.'o!ER B ASM. 1' Y'r YHYAM~ 1 
6 M8519-600-0AO DC POWER CORD ASM. DC;"' !I?'' 'J::I-F' ?1:;. 1 
7 M8519-610-0AO SDC I/F CABLE ASM. SDC.I/F?'-7' M~ I 
8 07 M9024-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. , 1 OOV 1''17'11'-7' ~ 100V3gp~ I 
9 M8540-580-0AO FAN ASM. FANP~ 1 

IO M8523-600-0AO INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. =~ryY3P~9iXJ-}'P~ 1 
11 IIK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE ?M-?:1'1 1 
12 MIOI0-600-BAO OPERATION BOX B ASM. )11]4j;!i':YJAM~ 1 
13 M8603-600-0AO PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1 ASM. PANEL~I\'Y17~ (1) 
14 M8604-600-0AO PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 2 ASM. PANEMI\'Y2P~ (1) 
15 M3001-600-00B PANEL SEET (ENGLISH) 1\' *JI,$'-}I17' Y (I) 
16 M8520-600-0AO PANEL CABLE AsM. 1\'1-'klJ-TH~ OJ 
17 M8502-600-0AO FEED MOTOR CORD ASM. Jtm:-!t:H • p:;. 1 
18 MB503-600-0AO STITCH WIDTH MOTOR CORD ASM. 79)\)\' '1':-:!/;J- }' 7~ 1 
19 M8504-600-0AO STITCH BASE LINE CORD ASM. ~i:Y-1:-:!IJ-}' p~ 1 
20 145-05101 FEED STEPPING MOTOR JtPYI\' Jv;;{'l':-!1 1 
21 145-07800 ZIGZAG WIDTH STEPPING MOTOR 791\1\' 1\" JL)('I':-3i 1 
22 145-06901 NEEDLE POSITION STEPPING MOTOR '\'i::YI\'iV;;{'I':-!1 1 
23 M6001-610-AAO MOTOR A ASM. '1':-!IM~ 1 
24 M9019-580-0AO EARTH CABLE ASM. H7' 7-;;{1'-7' M;; 1 
25 06 M9017-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. 1' '.11' '.11- 7' !W'i I 
26 09 HI-ou425oo-oo Swl'l'CH ;;{{#' I 
27 M8521-600-0AO BOX POWER CORD ASM. t'YJ;;{1''J1''J::I-}'7~ 1 
28 M8506-600-0AO THREAD TENSION CORD ASM. 1H3ry$'J-}' 7~ 1 
29 145-13154 THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASM. 1}f3g}Yl!J1}'P~ 1 
30 M85I8-600-0AO HED SENSOR CORD WHOLE ASM. I }g7'i:'/t::I-}'Y9P~I I 
31 lil&so'/-6oo- OAO BED SENSOR CORD ASM. I F'lT b'l)'J- F' I!J;; 
32 I45-05259 HEAD SENSOR ASM. }g7'1::1tP~ 
33 145-06059 THREAD BREAKAGE DETECTOR ASM. 1}~'V7'Jf7:;. 
34 145-05952 FEED ORIGIN SENSOR ASM. JtP91''Jf'Jt'J4fP~ 
35 1.18508-600-0AO HEAD SENSOR CORD 2 ASM. ~g1· t'Jt::J- r· 2'~ 
36 144-04750 SDET SENSOR ASM. SDETt!it!l~ 
37 I45-I1158 TEMPORARY STOP SWITCH ASM. }f~g11:7A1:YfP~ 
38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7;j'}i:'Jt 
39 M8509-600-0AO ORIGIN CORD ASM. 791\1\'~1::11''/fYJ-}'P~ 
40 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7;iHYt 
41 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7:tHiiJ 
42 01 M85I1-600-0AO PRESSER DOWN CORD ASM • :t!TI:lJJgJ-}' 7~ 
43 01 145-12651 PRESSER LOWERING SENSOR ASM. i!'ti:lJJgt'JtP~ 
44 01 M8520-590-0AO 1 -PEDAL ASM. 1"'·~· M~ 
45 01 M90ll-590-0AO PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. "''!I' Jv){1,f7-7' JW~ 
46 01 HD-oo135oo oo SENSOR bY' 
47 01 HD-0013500-00 SENSOR i:Yf 
48 02 M8512-600-0AO START-UP CORD ASM. f}'g:J-}'7~ 
49 02 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7:tHY4t 
50 * M8513-600-0AO-A CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE CORD ASM. 5Vf9)1;;{J-}' P~ 
51 145-10051 KNIFE DRIVING SoLENOID ASM. 5t:x:w ?YPJ1F' 7~ 1 
52 04 M8526-600-0AO KNIFE RETURN CORD ASM. )l;;{'tV:7J-}'7~ 1 
53 03 I45-14756 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. 7' YY "'' '11'-7' Jv7~ 1 
54 05 M85I5-600-0AO PRESSER LIFT CORD ASM. JttiY7' J-}' p~ 1 
55 05 145-I4251 PRESSER LIFTER MAGNET ASM. Jtti77' ·w *'r7~ 1 
56 02 M8514-600-0AO STOP-MOTION CORD ASM. YB' YJ-F' -7~ 
57 02 I45-13055 STOP-MOTION SOLENOID ASM. :7t!I''JYl!J1}'P~ 
58 03 M8517-600-0AO SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. 1' '1:7' "'' YJ- }' P~ 
59 03 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 1' YY' "'' 'J7~ 
60 04 M8524-600-0AO BOBBIN WINDER POWER CORD ASM. 1}V~1'Y7''/J-}'P~ 
61 04 G5001-198-0A0-A BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1Fv'¥9?H~ 
62 04 M8525-600-0AO TENSION VARIABLE RESISTOR 1}f3g}:j;' 9~-M~ 
63 M8527-600-0AO DETECTOR CORD ASM. g91f1''JfJ-}'J~ 
54 M8528-600-0AO SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. 71i:'Y;;{1Yf::J-}'7~ 
65 I45-16652 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. Y'Ji:''J;;{1Y'H~ 
66 M8530-600-0AO TRANSFORMER RELAY CURD ASM. F7YA'f~#1'J-F' 7~ 
67 08 M9028-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. 1' 'J7' ';7-7' JIJ7~ 

NOTE (i:£~) 01 ••.• AO TYPE OR AIR TYPE AO f±~t [., C: tt.::. 7 -{±~ 
02 •••• 2-PEDAL TYPE 21\';!I'JJ,{±~ 
03 •••• AIR TYPE Ij-f±~ 
04 •••• 0PTIONAL PART tT7'3Y 
05 •••• AO TYPE AO{±;lil! 
06 .... FOR EXPORT ( 3 ¢>) f@i!:IUH ( 3 ¢1) 
07 .... FOR EXPORT (I ¢>) f@illi.lfl (1 ¢!) 
08 •••• FOR JE JE}lj 
09 ••.• EXCEPT JE JE~~C: 

-38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. ACCESSORIE PAHT COMPONENTS 
1--t~£~{,* 

2 

~ 

8 

1 9 23 

1 1 
I 

10·20·21 

~ ~14 

48·49 

~-----~ 

I ®--43 I 
41--j ~ I 

I U I It I I 42 I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 1_ I 
I t§T-44 1 

I ~45 I 
I ®----46 I 
I A-- I 
I t!Y--44 I 
L ____ _j 

-39-

1 2 

1 3 

0 

~18·47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

S ~_I_P_'!'_l_Q~-----------~--'1 __ '!_ 1_ 

B2001-771-0AO NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. 
139-47866 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC. 

01 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 
02 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE' 1/2 

B2702-047-M00-A KNIFE 5/8 
01 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 

B9103-771-000 OIL DRAIN TUBE 
B8236-771-000 OIL REMOVING FUNNEL 
SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.I L=16 
B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 

04 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER 
J1067-000-000 OILER 
MDF-RX1600CO DEFRIX OIL N0.1(600CC) 
B1811-771-000 BOBBIN 

03 B8103-980-000 CHAIN 
03 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK 

B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 
01 B9101-771-000 HOOK TIMING GAUGE 

B9107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT 
B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 
B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 

01 B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1 1/4" 
J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 
MDP-5JOB1102 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J-2 
B3155-781-0AO SAFETY PLATE ASM. 
139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 
Bl506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B 
B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 
B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 
B3155-781-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 
PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 
SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 
SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-11 
WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 
HX-0015000-0R CABLE CLAMP 
SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 
137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT ROD CONNEC. 
G5405-161-AOO FRAME SUPPORT BAR 
137-71704 RUBBER CAP 
B3317-704-000 NUT 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 

02 D9101-771-KOO HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) 
01 B1552-782-0AO PRESSER FOOT 2 ASM. 
01 Bl552-783-0AO PRESSER FOOT 3 ASM. 

NOTE ( tl.:~a) 01 .... FOR 1700S* 
02 .... FOR 1702K* 
03 .... FOR 170**A 
04 .... FOR EXPORT 

-40-

?9{~f9 ~A 7~ 1 
'~1}~9~A~'J'~ 1 
~;;{ 3/8 1 
~A 1/2 1 
~A 5/8 1 
JA 1 1 
!\{~ )\' {7' 1 
77' 751'\ ,. ::1-J' 1 
'?Ji.H~,. D=3 .1 L=16 3 
~. 7{J\' - ~· { 1 
~-7' t' :::.-MJJ\'- 1 
77'7t7 1 
7'7v'7At1Ji.N0.1(600CC) 1 *' t' 1 1 
7t9 2 
s:1r ~ 1177* 4 
7'J' 7t1J\' :I 1 
7H ~{~1?* 'J' - )' 1 
1H-'~ 1 
~''j{J\"- (f~ry) 1 
v 7{1\'- ()3-) 1 
JA(l-1/4") 1 
n':tJ:7lli' ?A"' 7 1 
J\9 DPX5 #llJ -2 1 
11-e· 17' v-H "':~· ? ) 1 
11-e·1 7' v-~ ~}''"'~ (1) 
t' J\' 9 J\' ~:tJ'J B (I) 
71-e'1Tv-r CIJ 
11-e·1 Tv-r H'~1~ OJ 
11-e· 1T v-r rYH~· 1 c n 
n':tJ77'r 11/64-40 (I) 
n':tJ?f'} 3/16-28 (1) 
AT 917' t' 1 2X6 (1) 
~·y~,. D=6 H=l0.2 (1) 
j-11.' *'' 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
1:7-*'' 11/64-40 L-11 (I) 
t7t'h·~ 4.5X10X0.8 (2) 
t7t'h'~ 7.4Xl1.8X0.5 (1) 
'J-7' Jj. :79,7' 2 
7J'?~9Ht' A 2 
~?7' ttx~·ry 'J1:J'? 1 
~-7' t}I;J\'- (1) 
~ ?T ttx;J;· ?'\r'T c 1) 
{~~7il\' - ~)7,1}· (2) 
t7t' h' ,1 17X30X2. 6 ( 2) 
J\'*t':JJ'-* 16AX26.6X3.2 (1) 
:tJ'? M~17' 'J' -Y K 1 
ttx2 0~) 
;l[ti3 (:7~) 

1700S*Jf.l 
1702K*Jf.l 
170**AJf.l 
~!±IJ¥.1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS(!) 
!f(fJJUf±~~f*(l) 

ELECTRIC BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
'iUJ ;fd~i ~ M~ 

1 0 

I THREAD TENS I ON 
t,:i,l'lf;li' 1h- b.M~~ 

11 /~ 
)-/ ( G 

I ~ 

VOLUME COMPONENTS 

-----~ 

I 
.--/Y"'--"'...---... I 

I r...__,_;:_· /Y'_.. ,__, I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

----------' 

,---
1 9 4 

1l 1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L_ 

2-PEDAL FOR STANDING MACHINE COMPONENTS 
:ILls ::: :; :; 2 '\ • "3 " J~ M i~l 

-41-

3 
___ l _________ l 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_ ____ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ-- ~OTE_--- PAl?!: ~0_,--------- -~ _!.:_S_ g J_I_ p _T_ ~ .9_N_---------- _t_- ~- _;;!_- ::i_------- 9ty--

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

G5001-198-0AO-A BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 
M8524-600-0AO BOBBIN WINDER POWER CORD ASM. 
B3221-771-0AO BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET 
B3221-771-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET 
B3219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 
B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 
B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
SK-3452000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 5 L=20 
M8525-600-0BO THREAD TENSION VOLUME ASM. 
HX-0014200-00 KNOB 
M3002-600-000 LABEL 
M8525-600-0AO TENSION VARIABLE RESISTOR 

01 M9013-590-0AO PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. 
01 GPK-510010BO PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 

NOTE ( 7.:£~2.) 

-42-

1~'i':fY']f7~ 
1~'i':f7'Yj'YJ-~'j~ 

Y:ll1~ YY:J-1 ;z· 1 Y~ 
J:ll1~ lY:J-1:11'1 
1~'i'of 1}13-J;Ji' --
1~f3-~ "\1"7 
1~f3-~ )\'-* 
1~f3-J :t:1~ 
l11M:t1~ 11/64--40 
'i'l~?.t~· D=4.5 L=20 
1~f3'7~i'9~-AY1Jj~ 

~t· '~ '"~ 
1H.s'7~f.s9t1~-~~ 
1rf3'7~i· 9~-M~ 
PK57 ~YjYj-7'1?~ 

l 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(1) 
4 
1 

(2) 
(l) 
(l) 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2) 

!Nfl!U1±~00~(2) 

' I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I I 

I l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I ././ 
I~ 
I -
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

r, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L_ 

31 32-p 
34~ 

3·4 
I -----------

-43-

~15 , ! 14 ~ 
1 3 

41 

./ 
./ 

./ 

~40 

43 
I 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NarE __________ .., ~0.: - - - - - - - - - _1! J: C R I P T I 0 N -------------
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

01 145-23062 
02 145-23864 
01 145-23054 
02 145-23856 

145-23005 
145-23807 
145-23104 
SS-7110840-SP 
B2062-78l-000 
B2061-781-000 
B2059-781-000 
SD-0790303-SP 
SD-0450401-SP 
145-23500 
SS-7090710-SP 
PS-0300102-KO 
B2020-771-00A 
B2020-771-00B 
SS-7110840-SP 

01 145-23252 
145-23203 
B1510-771-00B 
B1509-761-000 
B1512-761-000 

02 145-23955 
145-23906 
SD-0790203-SP 
SD-0790203-SP 
SS-6060210-SP 
145-23302 
145-24201 
SS-7110340-SP 
137-97808 
SS-2090530-SP 
137-98004 
145-23708 
145-23401 
145-24102 
145-24003 

04 145-24409 
04 137-83501 
04 D1613-773-EOO 
04 SS-8150822-TP 
03 145-10853 

R0029 180-100 
NS-6110420-SP 
145-17908 
B2015-357-000 
HK-0346400-00 
HK-0346100-2D 
WP-0320500-SF 
NM-6030001-SF 
145-10804 
145-17809 

03 SS-4120915-SP 

NOTE 

FEED 70MM SET 
FEED 60MM SET 
WORK CLAMP 70 ASM. 
WORK CLAMP 60 ASM. 
WORK CLAMP 70 
WORK CLAMP 60 
WORK CLAMP BKT. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
DRIVING CAM SPRING AXLE 
DRIVING CAM SPRING 
DRIVING CAM INSTALLING PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 
DRIVING CAM 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
SPRING PIN 3.0Xl0 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 70 ASM 
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 70 
SPRING SET PIN B 
WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 60 ASM 
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 60 
HINGE SCREW D=7. 94 H=2 
HINGE SCREW D=7. 94 H=2 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
WORK CLAMP CARRIER 70 
WORK CLAMP SPACER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
NEEDLE PLATE 2B 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 
HOOK TIMING GAUGE B 
URETHANE PRESSER 70 
PRESSER 70 
FLAT PRESSER 70 
PRESSER 60 
PRESSER 
THROAT PLATE(E) 
WORK CLAMP CARRIER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
KNIFE RETURN SOLENOID ASM. 
RUBBER RING 
NUT 11/64-40 
RETURN SHAFT 
PLUG 
PIN CONTACT 
HOUSING 
WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 
NUT M3 
KNIFE RETURN SOLENOID 
SOLENOID FITTING PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 

01 .... FOR FEED 70MM 
02 .... FOR FEED 60MM 
03 .... FOR 170*U,170**B 
04 .... FOR SWING WIDTH 6MM 

-44-

_t- - ~ - _Jl_ - j- - -

;t7970MMt;:~~ 
:t7Y60MMb~ 
t~:r97'707~ 
;;ft:rry;:• 607~ 
;t~:rl)j'70 

U:r9.T'60 
:tJr:r7;:~770 

"l~t7~1· 11/64-·40 L=7. 8 
'!tV 'JJA J\' ~Y' 7 
~~' 'hAll'~ 
~r''hA ~9,71~ 
~·y~7· D=7.94 H=3 
~· Y~Y' D=4. 5 H=4 
?91r~9~~tr'97JA7o 
"llt7~,. 9/64-40 L=6.8 
~7' 917' t• Y 3.0X10 
?91r~9~~ tr· -1~ A 
?91H9~A tr' -1~ B 
"l~t7~1' 11/64-40 1=7.8 
;f:li'IlJ707~ 
:tti73'70 
:tt:r yn: Y B 
:;f'!J'I J-911-f~ I\'~ 
:ttx:n J~Y ,,. ~ 
;tfi7)607~ 

ttx:n6o 
~·y~~· D;7.94 H;2 
~· 1.1)'' D=7. 94 H;2 
t7~7· 3/32-56 L=1.9 
t791~70 
t791~A.I\' -t 
"l~t7~)'' 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
f\91~ 2B 
'i'J1t7~7· 9/64-40 L:::4. 8 
'h"l ~1~Y7' 7' -7' B 
ry(;~y:;f~I70 

;HI70 
771~HI70 
;t'!J'I60 
:H:r6MM31J 
119-(~ (E) 
7:J:t791~ 
r~~y· 15/64-28 L=8 
~.:n: v 'Y" Nr · 7~ 
J' A9'17' 
o1M:t'1r 11/64-40 
H'11'7 
::.y· :J.-'JJY'!i' 7 9J!JJMJ1 7~ 
t' 1 ~-~711 
II?'J' 17' 
t7:!1'' 'JJ' ~ J'h' ~"l J~ M3 
111717711- M3X0.5 l):J. 

~~H' )'Yf; J1r' 
Y!;J1V t-9'11~ 
7"'' -*1' 3/16-28 L:::9 

j=!jlx 70MMffl 
j=!jl x60MMffl 
170**A,170**BJfl 
~ U rfJ 6MMffl 

- 9ty- -

1 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. EXCHANGING PARTS 

REF. NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Pr ess er Foot Ci ot h Cut t i ng 
Knife ( Lengt h of a ot h Cut t i ng Kni f e) 

t~ 1);1.:;{ j!jl x i ttll'J:l7<:lc> 

I ;p I ~ ;I.IJ'j1;</fl 

Standard Standard For Hoi s i er y 
inch mn Ref . no Ref. no Ref. no 

Y4 6.4 1 

% 9. 5 2 

Yl6 11. 1 3 

11 12. 7 4 12 1 5 
i/l.i 6 14.3 5 ( 6. 4 ~ 19. 1 nn) (a. 4 ~ 19. 1 !TTlJ 
% 15. 9 6 

1)16 17' 5 7 

h~ 19. 1 8 

.ra 22. 2 9 13 1a 
25. 4 1 0 (a. 4 ~ 25. 4 nn) (a. 4 ~ 25.4 

1-Y4 31. 8 1 1 14 17 
( 6. 4 ~ 31. 8!TT1J . 4 ~ 31. 8 nn) 

_ P~T _ Np . ____ D E S C R I P T I 0 N t --------------------
B2702-047-FOO KNIFE 1/4" ~A 1/4 
B2702-047-KOO-A KNIFE 3/8 ~A 3/8 
B2702-047-IOO KNIFE (7/16) ;tA 7/16 
B2702-047-LOO-A KNIFE 1/2 ;tA 1/2 
B2702-047-VOO KNIFE 9/16" ;tA 9/16 
B2702-047-MOO-A KNIFE 5/8 ;tA 5/8 
B2702-047-AOO KNIFE 11/16 ~A ll/16 
B2702-047-NOO KNIFE 3/4" ~A 3/4 
B2702-047-POO KNIFE 7/8" ~A 7/8 
B2702-047-QOO-A KNIFE 1 ~A 1 
B2702-047-SOO-A KNIFE 1-1/4" ;t:;{(l-1/4") 
Bl552-78l-000-A PRESSER A't:r 
Bl552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 t~:r 
B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 ;H.I 

;! 

D1508-771-K00-A LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK ;tYt:;c:r');Hr.(K) 
Dl508-772-KOO WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) ;Hr.K 
D1508-773-KOO WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) ;H.IK 

-45-

-{_ - - -Q_!z -

1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. LIST FOR INFORMATION CHANGE 

~.At-

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

~!JHJfi~, ~~3R ev. No. K&z:::'~J!Q < t::~~~. 
mi~O)li~tt:lli'J~13):J!O)J.;l~(~' ~J~~.ttt.::&ltt' '--

29330008 

No . 1 2 6 3 -lo 2!· · · Rev. No . 

*A:Added partsiJI&/D:Obsoleted parts~II&/E:Erratumfli 

~~ ~ ~ ·IP a g e jR e f . Parts No. hth" Page e f. Parts No 
" I ~ " I * ~ No. llll 0. ijO 

2 74 WP-0480856 SP 

~01 8 31 ITA-1050504-RO 
... 17iso-0790801-SP A 02 1 2 1 7 NS-611 0420 SP 

I A 02 1 2 48 14517007 

I A 02 1 2 49 14517106 
A 02 1 2 50 14517205 

I A 02 1 2 51 14517304 
A I 02 1 2 52 SS-711 0740-TP 

D 0 1 1 4 6 SS-9150860-SP A 02 1 4 -8150822-TP 
D 0 1 1 6 6 14512354 A 02 063-781-0AOA 
D 0 1 ~SS-6121010-SP A 02 SS-6120940-SP 
D 0 1 81626-210-000 A 02 14517700 
D 0 1 20 28114510069 A 02 20 14510085 
D I 0 1 20 29!14510051 A 02 20 9 14510077 
D I 0 1 20 30 14510101 A 02 0 14517502 
D 0 1 20 32 14510903 A 02 20 32 14510911 
D 0 1 20 33 SS-6110610-TP A 02 20 33 SS-4110615-SP 

A 02 20 34 14510119 
D 0 1 20 47 M8513-600-0AO A 02 20 47 M8513-600-0AOA 
D 01 20 63 14517601 

A 02 20 64 SS-6121010-SP 
A 0? 20 65 WP-0550800-SP 
A 02 26 41 83013-141-HOA 
A 02 26 42 BP-4000000-00 
A 02 26 43 CQ-2000000-00 
A 02 GSK-01008000 

D 0 1 32 1 M8601-600-AAO A 02 M8601-600-JIA08 
D 0 1 32 M8610-610-AAA A 02 M8610-610-JIAAA 
D 0 1 32 M8601-590-BAO A 02 601-590-EIAOA 
D 0 1 I 32 M8601-590-BAO A 02 8601-590-BAOA 
D 0 1 I 32 24003600 
D 0 1 I 32 6060001-SE A 02 32 57 NM-6060001-·SC 
D 0 1 32 6 3512001-SE A 02 32 65 SK-3512001-·SF 

A 02 32 69 CM-2001000-·01 
D 0 1 36 M8S01-600-AAO A 02 36 2 M8601-600-AAOB 
D 0 1 36 3 M8610 610-AAA A 02 36 3 M8610-610-AAAA 

-46-

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref.l Parts No. •*.' Page Ref. Parts No, 

* No. ~ No. & I Ja: No. " I QQ 

D 0 1 36 5 I) 8 51 3- 6 0 0- 0 A 0 36 50 M8513-600-0AOA 
D 0 1 38 2 M8601-600-AAO 38 2 ~18601-600-AAOB 

D 0 1 38 3 M8610-610-AAA 

¥. 
02 38 3 M8610-610 AAAA 

D 0 1 381 50 M8513-600-0AO 02 38 50 M8513-600-0AOA 
I 02 44 ALL PARTS - :HB 

I 
I 
I I 

I 

! 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I . 

I 

' 

' 
i 

I I f I 
I 

~ 
m 

I 

F 

-47-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUM E R I C A L I N DE X 0 F p A R T s ~sr 
P.ART NO PAGE REF P.ART NO p~ REF P.ART NO P~E REF P.ART NO PAGE REF 

t!b*- 1{ NO 8it*- NO .1'1'1' NO 8i,~~ 1{ NO 

A32I6-00I-OOA 4 I5 BI509-76I-000 IO 29 B2061-78I-000 44 10 B3404-77I-000 I6 48 
B1509-76l-OOO 44 23 B2062-78I-000 I6 I2 B3405-771-0AO I6 47 

BP-4000000-00 6 24 BI5I0~771-00B 10 23 B2062-78l-OOO 44 9 B3406-761-000 16 52 
BP-4000000-00 6 70 Bl5I0-77l-OOB 10 30 B2063-78I-OAO-A I6 6 B3408-77I-0AO 16 54 
BP-4000000-00 26 42 Bl510-771-00B 44 22 B2410-980-000 6 46 B3413-227-000 14 46 
BP-6000000-00 6 69 Bl51I-771-000-B 10 21 B2410-980-000 22 36 B3413-227-000 I8 38 
BT-0400251-EA 20 40 Bl511-772-000-A 10 28 B24ll-77I-OOO I8 52 B3413~552-000 22 32 
BT-0400251-EA 26 29 BI512-761-000 10 25 B24I2-047-000 18 62 B3508-220-000 26 28 
BT-0400251-EB 20 39 BI512-76l-000 10 31 B24I3-77l-OOO I8 55 83523-980-000 26 26 
BT-0400251-EB 24 27 Bl512-761-000 44 24 B2414-76I-000 18 58 B3527-112-000 8 10 
BT-0500300-EA 26 7 Bl513-210-DOO 20 63 B2416-761-000 I8 53 B3534-012-000 26 9 
BT-0500300-EG 26 30 Bl513-77l-000 IO 17 B2416-76I-000 22 I4 B3534-155-000 26 10 
BT-0600401-EB 29 I Bl515-210-DOO 20 35 B2421-771-000 18 40 B3535-58I-000 8 I2 
B1116-771-00A 2 2 BI515-771-000 10 10 B2423-280-00A 18 14 B3537-581-000 8 II 
Bll16-804-000 22 33 B15I7-76l-OOO 10 34 B2423-771-000 18 44 83540-771-000 26 14 
Bll25-761-000 2 57 BI529-890-00C-A 4 17 B2424-771-000-A 18 42 B3541-012-000 6 27 
Bll34-771-000 2 23 Bl534-816-000 22 25 B2507-372-000 16 26 B3541-012-000 12 12 
Bll40-761-000 2 69 Bl551-781-000 10 65 B2509-704-000 10 55 B3541- 581-0AO 8 9 
Bl144-210-000 6 63 B1552-781-0AO-A 10 20 B2561-205-000-A 18 46 83541-771-000 26 12 
B1145-771-000 2 5 B1552-781-000-A 10 26 B2605-771-000 16 56 B3542-771-000 26 32 
Bll47 -125-000 6 68 B1552-781-000-A 45 12 B2615-232-000 6 15 B3545-771-000 26 19 
Bll48-555-000 4 16 BI552-782-0AO 40 48 B2620-771-0AO-A 22 5 B3546-771-000 26 17 
B1152-77I-000 2 3 B1552-782-000 45 13 B2701-761-000 20 12 B3549-771-000 26 4 
Bll53-771-000 2 48 B1552-783-0AO 40 49 B2702-047-AOO 45 7 B3561-771-000 6 65 
BI202-771-000 6 17 B1552-783-000 45 14 B2702-047-FOO 45 I B3566-77I-OOO 26 3 
BI203-012-000 6 23 B1613-771-000-B 10 59 B2702-047-IOO 45 3 B3568-771-000 26 5 
B1203-771-000 6 3 B1626-210-000 22 37 B2702-047-KOO-A 40 3 B3569-771-000 26 18 
B1204-761-000 6 11 B1631-012-BOO 22 31 B2702-047-KOO-A 45 2 B3570-771-000 26 16 
B1205-771-000-A 6 29 B1801-761-000 8 15 B2702-047-'L00-A 20 15 B3571-771-000 26 2 
B1208-552-000-A 6 28 Bl804-761-000 8 8 B2702-047-L00-A 40 4 B8101-771-0AO 28 7 
B12ll-980-000 6 55 B1805-771-0AO 8 7 B2702-047-L00-A 45 4 B8103-980-000 40 15 
Bl214-038-000 26 11 Bl8I1-761-000-A 8 13 B2702-047-MOO-A 40 5 B8108-555-0AO 28 19 
Bl215-552-000 6 14 Bl811-771-000 8 2 B2702-047-MOO-A 45 6 B8133-019-000 40 16 
Bl220-771-000 6 56 B18ll-771-000 40 14 B2702-047-NOO 45 8 B8153-771-000 28 26 
Bl223-771-000 6 16 B1820-246-00B 20 25 B2702-047-POO 45 9 B82ll-206-000 29 7 
B1401-761-000 12 41 B1850-512-000 26 20 B2702-047-QOO-A 20 14 B8236-771-000 40 8 
Bl402-761-0AO 12 37 B190I-76I-OOO 6 4 B2702-047-QOO-A 40 6 B8404-352-000 I6 33 
Bl402-76l-OOO 12 38 Bl90l-77l-OAO 6 2 B2702-047-QOO-A 45 10 B9101-552-000 40 17 
Bl403-77l-000 12 31 B1902-76l-000 6 5 B2702-047-S00-A 40 22 B9101-771-000 40 I8 
B1404-76I-000 6 64 BI903-552-000 6 13 B2702-047-S00-A 45 11 B9I03-771-000 40 7 
BI404-771-000 12 32 B1905-541-AOO 6 6 B2702-047-VOO 45 5 B9I07-761-000 40 19 
Bl405-771-000 12 34 BI905-54I-BOO 6 7 B2702-210-000 4 58 B9I09-555-000 40 10 
B1406-761-000 12 I Bl905-54l-BOO 6 12 B2703-210-000 4 59 B9ll0-012-000 40 20 
B1407-76I-000 12 36 B1905-541-COO 6 8 B2704-761-AOO 20 7 B9111-012-000 40 21 
B1408-761-000 12 40 B1905-541-DOO 6 9 B2704-76l-BOO 20 8 B9118-232-000 40 ll 
Bl409-761-000 6 67 B1908-541-000 6 10 B2704-761-COO 20 9 
B1410-771-000 12 5 B200I-771-0AO I6 2 B2704-761-DOO 20 10 CM-2001000-01 32 69 
B I411-77l-OAO 12 2 B2001-77I-OAO 40 I B2706-761-000 20 5 CM-300I000-01 32 54 
Bl414-232-000 12 4 B2007-77I-000 I6 24 B2707-76I-000 20 4 CM-300IOOI-01 32 53 
Bl4I4-77I-OAO I2 I3 B2008-77I-000 16 4 B27I4-76l-000 16 60 CM-3002000-Bl 2 41 
BI414-771-000 12 I4 B2009-771-000 16 21 B2752-781-000 20 20 CM-3002000-Cl 2 42 
B14I5-761-000 I2 19 B2010-771-000 16 19 B2753-78l-OOO 20 21 CM-3002000-01 2 40 
B1416-761-000 12 20 B2012-77I-000 16 23 B3013-141-HOA 26 41 CM-3002001-!1 2 39 
B1417-761-000 14 16 B2013-771-000 16 1 B3110-771-000 4 44 CM-3002001-01 2 43 
B1418-761-000 14 10 B2014-77I-000 16 25 B3111-76I ~ooo 4 39 CQ-2000000-00 26 43 
B1419-026-000 26 37 B2015-357-000 14 40 B3112-76I-000 4 43 CQ-2020000-00 6 20 
Bl419-761-000 14 14 B2015-357-000 16 57 B3114-771-000 4 55 CQ-2020000-00 12 16 
Bl421-76I-000 14 7 B2015-357-000 44 48 B3118-771-000 4 54 CQ-2m~oooo-oo 12 29 
B1425-77l-000 14 1 B2017-372-000 4 45 B3120-372-000 40 28 CQ-25~~0000-00 6 66 
B1432-761-000 22 39 B2017-771-0AO 16 31 B3121-372-000 40 29 CQ-25:::0000-00 12 33 
BI433-761-000 14 23 B2020-771-00A 16 42 B3125-012-000 4 42 CQ- 25~~0000-00 14 8 
B1446-761-AOO 12 25 B2020-771-00A 44 17 B3126-012-000 4 40 CQ-25~~0000-00 14 11 
Bl451-771-00A 12 44 B2020-77l-OOB 16 43 B3130-761-000-A 10 13 CQ- 25~~0000-00 I4 15 
B1452-77l-OOO 12 8 B2020-771-00B 44 18 B3155-781-0AO 40 25 CQ-3080000-00 8 32 
B1453-761-000 22 38 B2023-76l-OOO 16 30 B3155-781-000 40 30 CS-09~11019-SH 12 26 
Bl501-77l-000 10 2 B2024-77l-OOO 16 29 B3212-761-000 4 19 CS-llll 019-SH 14 4 
B1502-771-000-A 10 12 B2027-771-000 16 41 83214-047-000 4 4 CS-141'121!-SH 6 52 
B1503-771-000 10 11 B2030-771-000 16 32 B3214-047-000 42 6 CS-1471212-SH 6 53 
81504-771-000 10 9 B203l-771-000 16 37 B3216-047-000 42 8 
B1505-761-0AO 10 6 B2032-771-000 16 38 83218-232-000 42 7 D1508-771-KOO-A 45 15 
B1505-761-000 10 7 B2051-781-0AO-A 16 8 B3219-232-000 42 5 D1508-·772-KOO 10 33 
81506-352-000 40 27 B2053-781-000 16 22 B3221-77l-OAO 42 3 Dl508-·772-KOO 45 16 
81506-761-000 10 4 82059-781-000 16 14 B322l-771-000 42 4 Dl508-773-KOO 45 17 
B1507-761-000 10 3 B2059-781-000 44 11 B3317-704-000 40 44 Dl511-772-KAO 10 27 
B1509-012-000 10 I B2060-78l-OOO 16 16 B3402-771-0AO 16 51 D1613-773-EOO 44 42 
B1509-761-000 10 22 B2061-781-000 16 11 B3403-761-000 16 55 D3162-555-BOO 4 46 

-48-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
~* }( NO .li.=lfi' }( NO ~iii }( NO ~* }( NO 

D6056-555-BOO 2 59 HX-0052100-00 4 64 M8515-600-0AO 38 54 M9019-580-0AO 38 24 
D6056-555-BOO 24 15 M8517-600-0AO 29 2 M9024-580-0AO 32 49 
D8113-555-BOO 28 27 Jl066-000-00D 40 23 M8517-600-0AO 36 58 M9024-580-0AO 38 8 
D8113-555-BOO 28 42 J1067-000-000 40 12 M8517-600-0AO 38 58 M9028-580-0AO 32 48 
D8115-555-BOO 28 43 M8518-600-0AO 2 72 1.19028-580-0AO 38 67 
D8204-555-DOO 28 6 MA0-111 08NOO 24 7 M8518-600-0AO 36 30 M9034-580-0AO 32 50 
D9101-771-KOO 40 47 MA0-11108NOO 24 8 1.18518-600-0AO 38 30 M9034-580-0AO 36 8 

MA0-11532000 32 62 M8519-600-0AO 32 22 M9035-580-0AO 32 41 
EA-9500B01-00 20 51 MA0-25104AOO 24 14 M8519-600-0AO 36 6 M9035-580-0AO 36 67 
EA-9500B01-00 22 48 MA0-720020AO 28 50 M8519-600-0AO 38 6 M9901-600-00A 32 66 
EA-9500B01-00 26 38 MDF-RX1600CO 40 13 M8519-610-0AO 36 7 M9901-600-00B 32 67 
EA-9500B01-00 32 56 MDP-5JOB1100 12 43 M8519-610-0AO 38 7 
EA-9500B02-00 10 42 MDP-5JOB1102 40 24 M8520-590-0AO 24 29 NM-6030001-SF 44 52 
EA-9500B02-00 20 53 M1001-590-000 32 6 M8520-590-0AO 36 44 NM-6030003-SC 32 38 
E9567-319-000 32 55 M1001-600-AAO 36 1 M8520-590-0AO 38 44 NM-6040001-SE 4 36 
E9609-603-000 32 68 M1001-600-BAO 38 1 M8520-600-0AO 34 7 NM-6040001-SE 22 ll 

Ml002-580-0AO 32 7 M8520-600-0AO 36 16 NM-6050001-SE 30 13 
GPF-060600AO 28 28 M1002-600-0AO 32 8 M8520-600-0AO 38 16 NM-6050001-SE 30 17 
GPF -06080000 28 29 M1010-600-AAO 34 1 M8521-600-0AO 32 39 NM-6060001-SC 24 11 
GPK-510010BO 42 16 MIO 10-600-AAO 36 12 1.18521-600-0AO 36 27 NM-6060001-SC 24 12 
GSK-01008000 28 24 M1010-600-BAO 34 2 M8521-600-0AO 38 27 NM-6060001-SC 32 57 
G5001~198-0AO-A 36 61 M1010-600-BAO 38 12 M8522-600-0AO 32 52 NM-6080001-SE 28 45 
G5001-198-0AO-A 38 61 M1010-600-000 34 8 M8523-600-0AO 32 5 NM-6080003-SC 24 22 
G5001-198-0AO-A 42 1 MlOll-580-000 34 11 M8523-600-0AO 36 10 NM-6080721-SE 24 6 
G5214-164-000 16 59 M1017-580-0AO 34 15 M8523-600-0AO 38 10 NM-6080721-SE 28 30 
G5405-161-AOO 40 42 M1031-580-0AO 34 9 M8524-600-0AO 36 60 NM-6080721-SE 29 10 
G5412-171-000 24 24 Ml031-580--000 34 10 M8524-600-0AO 38 60 NM-6120001-SE 28 20 
G5414-171-000 24 17 M1032-580-000 34 13 M8524-600-0AO 42 2 NM-6160511-SE 30 18 
G5416-171-000 24 16 M2001-600-000 34 14 M8525-600-0AO 36 62 NS-6080210-SP 16 35 
G8039-870-000 8 29 M3001-600-00A 34 5 M8525-600-0AO 38 62 NS-6080340-SP 16 36 

M3001-600-00A 36 15 M8525-600-0AO 42 14 NS-6090310-SP 4 56 
HA-0042500-00 32 63 M3001-600-00B 34 6 M8525-600-0BO 42 11 -NS-6090310-SP 26 22 
HA-0042500-00 36 26 M3001-600-00B 38 15 M8526-600-0AO 36 52 NS-6110310-SP 4 6 
HA-0042500-00 38 26 M3002-600-000 42 13 M8526-600-0AO 38 52 NS-6110310-SP 12 23 
HD-000S700-0A 14 28 M3003-580-000 32 47 M8527-600-0AO 6 71 NS-6110310-SP 14 2 
HD-0005700-0A 20 36 M3003-590-00A 32 60 M8527-600-0AO 36 63 NS-6110310-SP 14 13 
HD-0005700-0A 22 18 M3003-590-00B 32 61 M8527-600-0AO 38 63 NS-6110310-SP 14 22 
HD-0005700-0A 36 38 M3004-511-00A 32 44 M8528-600-0AO 36 64 NS-6110310-SP 18 47 
HD-0005700-0A 36 40 M3009-510-000 32 36 M852S-600-0AO 38 64 NS-6110310-SP 40 31 
HD-0005700-0A 36 41 M6001-610-AAO 6 31 M8530-600-0AO 32 9 NS-6110310-SP 42 9 
HD-0005700-0A 36 49 M6001-610-AAO 36 23 M8530-600-0AO 36 66 NS-'6110420-SP 12 17 
HD-0005700-0A 38 38 M6001-610-AAO 38 23 M8530-600-0AO 38 66 NS-6110420-SP 44 46 
HD-0005700-0A 38 40 M8002-430-000 2 32 M8531-600-0AO 32 51 NS-6120310-SP 40 32 
HD-0005700-0A 38 41 M8002-430-000 2 37 M8540-580-0AO 32 12 NS-6150310-SP 2 49 
HD-0005700-0A 38 49 M8502-600-0AO 10 61 M8540-580-0AO 36 9 NS-6150310-SP 12 6 
HD-0013500-00 36 46 M8502-600-0AO 36 17 M8540-580-0AO 38 9 NS-6150310-SP 14 43 
HD-0013500-00 36 47 M8502-600-0AO 38 17 M8599-600-AAO 32 42 NS-6150310-SP 16 9 
HD-0013500-00 38 46 M8503-600-0AO 14 44 M8599-600-BAO 32 43 NS-6150310-SP 18 57 
HD-0013500-00 38 47 M8503-600-0AO 36 18 M8601-600-AAO-B 32 1 NS-6150310-SP 18 63 
HF-0013010-00 32 46 M8503-600-'0AO 38 18 M8601-600-AAO-B 36 2 NS-6150310-SP 22 30 
HF-0084063-PO 32 45 M8504-600-0AO 14 45 M8601-600-AAO-B 38 2 NS-6160520-SP 12 18 
HK-0266500-80 32 14 M8504-600-0AO 36 19 M8603-600-0AO 34 3 NS-6200520-SP 20 22 
HK-0266500-80 36 11 M8504-600-0AO 38 19 M8603-600-0AO 36 13 NS-6660511-SP 22 10 
HK-0346100-2D 44 50 M8506-600-0AO 4 29 M8603-'600-0AO 38 13 NS-6680320-SP 18 60 
HK-0346100-40 22 54 M8506-600-0AO 36 28 M8604-600-0AO 34 4 
HK-0346400-00 44 49 M8506-600-0AO 38 28 M8604-600-0AO 36 14 PA-2006003-AO 24 25 
HK-0542500-40 32 15 M8507-600-0AO 36 31 M8604-600-0AO 38 14 PA-4001001-00 20 54 
HK-0542500-40 38 11 M8507-600-0AO 38 31 M8610-610-AAA 36 3 PC-0151080-00 24 19 
HM-0008600-10 32 13 M8508-600-0AO 36 35 M8610-610-AAA 38 3 PD-0201000-0D 16 53 
HX-0009300-00 32 64 M8508-600-0AO 38 35 M8610-610-AAA-A 32 2 PF-0552040-AO 29 3 
HX-0012300-0B 32 21 M8509-600-0AO 36 39 M8620-600-AAB 32 3 PJ-3040451-02 24 18 
HX-0012300-00 22 58 M8509-600-0AO 38 39 M8620-600-AAB 36 4 PJ-3040451-08 20 27 
HX-0014200-00 42 12 M8511-600-0AO 16 67 M8620-610-BAB 32 4 PJ-3040600-01 29 17 
I:IX-0014700-0C 32 16 M8511-600-0AO 36 42 M8620-610-BAB 38 4 PJ-3040652-01 29 6 
HX-0014700-0D 32 24 M8511-600-0AO 38 42 M8901-590-AAO 36 5 PJ-3090052-03 29 5 
I:IX-0015000-0D 2 70 M8512-600-0AO 22 60 M8901-590-AAO-A 32 11 PS-0200062-KH 40 33 
HX~0015000-0F 2 62 M8512-600-0AO 36 48 M8901-590-BAO 38 5 . PS-0300082-KH 18 49 
HX-0015000-0F 2 64 M8512-600-0AO 38 48 M8901-590-BAO-A 32 10 PS-0300102-KO 16 18 
HX-0015000-0R 40 39 M8513-600-0AO-A 20 47 M9011-590-0AO 36 45 PS-0300102-KO 44 16 
HX-0029200-0A 2 66 M8513-600-0AO-A 36 50 M90 11- 590-0AO 38 45 PT-0301400-SO 16 46 
HX-0032600-0L 28 2 M8513-600-0AO-A 38 50 M9013-590-0AO 42 15 PV-1502090-00 29 15 
HX-0032600-0L 32 17 M8514-600-0AO 22 61 M9017-580-0AO 32 40 PV-9150050-00 29 16 
HX-0033900-00 32 23 M8514-600-0AO 36 56 M9017-580-0AO 36 25 PX-0500030-00 29 18 
HX-0040700-00 32 18 M8514-600-0AO 38 56 M9017-580-0AO 38 25 PX-5000170-00 24 20 
HX-0041000-00 32 19 M8515-600-0AO 24 28 M9019-580-0AO 22 62 PX-5000300-AO 24 23 
HX-0045400-00 2 67 M8515-600-0AO 36 54 M9019-580-0AO 36 24 

-49-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
' 

PART NO ~AGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
®'II NO ®'II 1{ NO ®'II 1{ NO ®'II 1{ NO 

-I 
RC-0150001-KP 6 51 SM-6061610-SC 30 6 SS-6151920-TP 6 42 SS-8150822-TP 18 54 1 
RC-0370411-KP 18 12 SM-6081802-TP 20 57 SS-6621212-TP 16 20 SS-8150822-TP 20 48 
RC-0370411-KP 18 21 SM-8060602-TP 10 43 SS-6700710-SH 2 46 SS-8150822-TP 20 50 
RC-0560711-KP 4 20 SM-8060602-TP 14 31 SS-7080510-TP 12 42 SS-8150822-TP 22 15 
RC-1021011-KP 16 61 SM-8060812-TP 6 34 SS-7090510-SP 22 22 SS-8Hi0822-TP 44 43 
RC-1200001-KP 20 24 SM-8061002-TP 16 7 SS-7090520-SP 22 47 SS-8150920-SP 12 30 
RE-0500000-KO 4 21 SM-8061002-TP 16 45 SS-7090620-TP 14 41 SS-86150410-SP 6 59 
RE-0500000-KO 16 49 SM-9050850-SP 24 4 SS-7090620-TP 18 43 SS-861)0512-TP 6 18 
R0-07 42401-00 22 24 SM-9061203-SE 28 31 SS-7090710-SP 10 14 SS-861>0530-TP 14 5 
R0-0922702-00 4 22 SM-9082023-SE 28 32 SS-7090710-SP 16 17 SS-86H0530-TP 14 42 
R0-0982401-00 2 47 SM-9086503-SM 24 21 SS-7090710-SP 16 39 SS-86H0610-TP H 54 
R0-1482402-00 12 7 SQ-1110402-MZ 26 8 SS-7090710-SP 44 15 SS-861>0610-TP 6 73 
R0029-180-100 44 45 SS-2090510-SP 18 4 SS-7090850-SP 4 60 SS-861>0610-TP 8 21 

SS-2090530-SP 44 34 SS-7090910-SP 26 21 SS-86!>0610-TP 12 45 
S1H150002-00 6 50 SS-2110920-TP 10 19 SS-7090910-TP 12 39 SS-8660612-TP 8 19 
SB-1150002-00 8 20 SS-3090410-SP 18 15 SS-7090920-SP 10 35 SS-8660612-TP 8 28 
SB-1200011-00 6 35 SS-4090515-SP 2 7 SS-7091410-SP 4 23 SS-8660810-TP 10 8 
SD-0400191-TP 18 18 SS-4090515-SP 6 19 SS-7110340-SP 10 63 SS-8661012-TP 6 37 
SD-0400191-TP 18 22 SS-4090515-SP 12 46 SS -711 0340-SP 44 32 SS-8681650-TP 6 21 
SD-0450401-SP 16 13 SS-4091520-SP 10 15 SS-7110510-SP 4 51 SS-9110920-CP 10 60 
SD-045040 1-SP 44 13 SS-4110515-SP 2 65 SS-7110510-SP 8 6 SS-9120910-TP 18 35 
SD-0601021-SP 40 34 SS-4110515-SP 2 71 SS-7110510-SP 10 41 SS-9151440-CP 6 48 
SD-0640321-SP 18 33 SS-4110515-SP 4 62 SS-7110510-SP 16 3 SS-9151440-CP 22 29 
SD-0641003-SP 16 34 SS-4110515-SP 22 57 SS-7110510-SP 20 45 ST -4031051- SN 34 12 
SD-0720321-TP 22 20 SS-4110515-SP 22 64 SS-7110570-SP 18 7 
SD-0720331-SP 16 50 SS-4110515-SP 26 24 SS-7110570-SP 18 24 TA-07!i0404-RO 2 73 1 
SD-0790203-SP 10 62 SS-4110515-SP 26 27 SS-7110570-SP 18 61 TA-07!i0404-RO 10 57 I SD-0790203-SP 44 27 SS-4110515-SP 26 36 SS-7110710-SP 10 16 TA-0750704-RO 2 18 
SD-0790203-SP 44 28 SS-4110515-SP 26 40 SS-7110710-SP 20 3 TA-1050504-RO 12 10 
SD-0790303-SP 16 15 SS-4110615-SP 20 33 SS-7110710-SP 20 31 TA-1250504-RO 22 40 
SD-0790303-SP 44 12 SS-4110715-SP 2 63 SS-7110740-TP 12 52 TA -1250705- RO 2 10 
SD-0790402-TP 14 37 SS-4110715-SP 22 42 SS-7110810-SP 20 41 TA-1450302-RO 12 47 
SD-0790431-SP 22 27 SS-4110715-SP 40 35 SS-7110840-SP 2 68 TA-1900502-RO 2 20 
SD-0790641-SP 18 56 SS-4110815-SP 26 6 SS-7110840-SP 4 47 TA-2000502-RO 10 58 
SD-0791271-SP 18 37 SS-4110915-SP 2 15 SS-7110840-SP 4 53 
SD-0800341-SP 22 28 SS-411 09 15-SP 2 17 SS-7110840-SP 10 18 WP-0320500-SF 44 51 
SD-11 00301-TP 6 47 SS-4110915-SP 2 19 SS-7110840-SP 10 44 WP-0410846-SC 18 13 
SK-3311600-SC 28 5 SS-4110915-SP 2 22 SS-7110840-SP 10 53 WP-0410846-SC 18 20 
SK-3311601-SE 40 9 SS-4110915-SP 2 26 SS-7110840-SP 16 10 WP-0430800-SD 4 32 
SK-3412001-SE 40 40 SS-4110915-SP 2 27 SS-7110840-SP 16 40 WP-0450000-SD 22 12 
SK-3413201-SE 34 16 SS-4110915-SP 2 28 SS-7110840-SP 16 44 WP-04[)080 1-SD 40 37 
SK-3452000-SC 42 10 SS-41110 15-SP 2 45 SS-7110840-SP 16 65 WP-04[i1016-SP 18 6 
SK-3482001-SE 24 30 SS-4111415-SP 2 16 SS-7110840-SP 18 26 WP-0480856-SP 2 74 
SK-3482001-SE 29 11 SS-4120615-SP 22 59 SS-7110840-SP 20 11 WP-0501016-SC 34 17 
SK-3483201-SE 28 51 SS-4120915-SP 44 55 SS-7110840-SP 22 56 WP-0501016-SD 20 16 
SK-3512001-SF 32 65 SS-4150715-SP 8 17 SS-7110840-SP 26 33 WP-05ti0800-SP 20 65 
SL-4030891-SC 32 26 SS-4150715-SP 16 5 SS-7110840-SP 44 8 WP-0560860-SE 20 43 
SL-4030891-SC 32 27 SS-4150715-SP 26 13 SS-7110840-SP 44 19 WP-0612056-SD 2 50 
SL-4031091-SC 14 30 SS-4150915-SP 2 61 SS-7110910-SP 26 15 WP-0612056-SE 32 59 
SL-4031091-SC 20 42 SS-4150915-SP 6 40 SS-7111310-SP 10 5 WP-0621016-SD 6 49 
SL-4031091-SC 22 23 SS-4150915-SP 14 39 SS-7120640-SP 20 38 WP-0621016-SD 16 70 
SL-4040681-SC 32 30 SS-5110810-SP 12 35 SS-7150740-SP 10 54 WP-0621026-SP 6 43 
SL-4040881-SF 32 25 SS-5110810-SP 18 66 SS-7150740-SP 22 13 WP-0641601-SC 2 33 
SL-4041081-SF 32 28 SS-6060210-SP 10 24 SS-7151210-SP 2 55 WP-0641601-SC 2 38 
SL-4041091-SC 32 33 SS-6060210-SP 10 32 SS-7151210-SP 10 52 WP-0641601-SC 24 26 
SL-4041091-SC 32 34 SS-6060210-SP 44 29 SS-7151210-SP 12 15 WP-0671016-SE 28 33 
SL-4041091-SC 32 35 SS-6080320-SP 18 28 SS-7620750-SP 20 17 WP-0740516-SP 18 59 
SL-4051091-SC 29 4 SS-6080340-SP 4 27 SS-7681750-TP 6 22 WP-0740516-SP 40 38 
SL-4051091-SC 32 29 SS-6080610-TP 16 27 SS-8090670-SP 4 41 WP-08'11602-SE 28 34 
SL-9061291-SE 28 46 SS-6090520-SP 4 25 SS-8110310-SP 4 49 WP-0871602-SE 28 48 
SL-9082091-SE 28 22 SS-6110610-TP 18 64 SS-8111251-SP 12 22 WP-0871602-SE 29 9 
SL-9082091-SE 28 47 SS-6110810-TP 22 34 SS-8111251-SP 14 3 WP-1052000-SD 8 30 
SL-9082093-SE 29 8 SS-6111040-SP 8 22 SS-8111251-SP 14 12 WP-1221016-SP 22 63 
SM-1033501-SC 32 37 SS-6111052-TP 14 32 SS-8111251-SP 14 21 WP-1302501-SE 28 17 
SM-3065052-TC 32 58 SS-6111140-SP 2 31 SS-8150410-TP 2 56 WP-1702600-SO 30 19 
SM-4021201-SC 22 53 SS-6111140-SP 2 36 SS-8150710-TP 10 56 WP-1702600-SO 40 45 
SM-4031851-SR 32 31 SS-6111140-SP 10 39 SS-8150710-TP 12 27 WS-0310702-KS 32 32 
SM-4051405-SE 30 12 SS-6111140-SP 40 36 SS-8150822-TP 6 26 WS-0510002-KN 30 16 
SM-4860601-SC 6 60 SS-6111610-SP 4 31 SS-8150822-TP 6 30 WS-0610002-KN 24 9 
SM-4860801-SC 10 45 SS-6111620-SP 12 21 SS-8150822-TP 6 74 WS-0610002-KN 24 10 
SM-4860801-SC 16 69 SS-6120930-SP 18 51 SS-8150822-TP 8 16 WS-0621210-KR 28 35 
SM-6030600-SP 14 29 SS-6120940-SP 18 50 SS-8150822-TP 12 3 WS-08()1410-KR 28 36 
SM-6040602-TP 6 62 SS-6121010-SP 20 64 SS-8150822-TP 12 9 WS-08(;1410-KR 29 12 
SM-6041802-TP 4 35 SS-6121030-SN 4 28 SS-8150822-TP 14 6 WS-12!>3010-KN 28 18 SM-6052002-TP 6 32 SS-6121050-SP 20 58 SS-8150822-TP 14 36 WS-1643202-KR 40 46 
SM-6061202-TP 20 13 SS-6151220-SP 22 19 SS-8150822-TP 16 58 

-50-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUM E R I C A 1 I N D E X 0 F p A R T 8 ~51 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.!'lt:li }:! NO .!'lt:li }:! NO ®:li }:! NO .!'lt:li ]!( NO 

100-04109 2 1 139-47866 40 2 145-07800 36 21 145-16009 26 1 
101-20004 20 26 139-48005 18 27 145-07800 38 21 145-16603 22 44 
102-16703 26 31 141-10407 10 36 145-07958 18 29 145-16652 22 43 
105-02300 4 26 141-10407 14 26 145-07966 18 1 145-16652 36 65 
106-18304 4 8 142-04655 29 14 145-08105 18 23 145-16652 38 65 
110-23504 2 14 142-04655 36 59 145-08204 18 25 145-16751 22 45 
110-23504 26 25 142-04655 38 59 145-08303 18 32 145-16801 22 55 
110-30301 4 63 144-04750 6 57 145-08402 18 36 145-16900 22 46 
110-72402 4 2 144-04750 36 36 145-08501 I8 39 145-17007 12 48 
110-93606 4 3 144-04750 38 36 145-08600 18 41 145-17106 12 49 
111-55108 28 3 145-00250 2 8 145-08709 18 48 145-17205 12 50 
111-55207 28 4 145-00300 2 9 145-08808 18 45 145-17304 12 51 
111-57559 28 8 145-00409 2 11 145-09053 18 2 I45-17502 20 30 
111-57559 28 39 145-00508 2 12 145-09202 18 65 145-17700 20 19 
111-57567 28 38 145-00607 2 4 145-09301 20 61 145-17809 44 54 
111-57666 28 9 145-00706 2 13 145-09400 20 60 145-17908 44 47 
ll1-57765 28 10 145-00805 2 21 145-09509 20 59 145-23005 44 5 
111-57963 28 11 145-00904 2 24 145-09608 20 6 145-23054 44 3 
111-58060 28 12 145-0100I 2 25 145-09707 20 18 145-23062 44 I 
111-58300 28 13 145-0IIOO 2 35 145-09806 20 23 I45~23104 44 7 
I11-58409 28 I4 I45-0 II 59 2 34 145-09905 20 2 I45-23203 44 21 
I11-58516 28 2I 145-01209 2 44 I45-10051 36 51 145-23252 44 20 
111-58607 28 15 145-01308 2 58 145-10051 38 51 145-23302 44 30 
11I-58706 28 49 145-01407 2 60 145-10077 20 29 145-23401 44 37 
111-58805 28 40 145-02405 2 30 145-I0085 . 20 28 I45-23500 44 I4 
111-58904 28 44 I45-02454 2 29 145-10101 20 34 145-23708 44 36 
111-59001 28 37 145-02504 6 1 145-10200 20 37 145-23807 44 6 
111-59001 28 41 145-02603 6 25 145-10309 20 44 145-23856 44 4 
112-11000 12 11 145-02702 6 36 145-10408 20 1 145-23864 44 2 
118-23200 16 62 145-02801 6 38 145-10507 20 55 145-23906 44 26 
135-21307 22 26 145-02959 6 44 I45-10606 20 56 145-23955 44 25 
I35-30209 10 40 145-03205 6 41 145-10705 20 52 145-24003 44 39 
135-30209 26 23 145-03551 6 58 145-10804 44 53 145-24102 44 38 
135-30209 26 35 145-03700 6 61 145-10853 44 44 145-24201 44 31 
135-30209 26 39 145-03809 6 39 145-10911 20 32 145-24409 44 40 
137-00406 2 52 145-03908 6 33 145-11000 20 62 170-07402 28 16 
137-00505 2 53 145-04203 8 18 145-11158 22 1 I78-45009 32 20 
137-00604 2 54 145-04302 8 25 145-11158 36 37 
137-00703 2 51 145-04401 8 23 145-11158 38 37 225-02504 4 57 
137-00802 16 66 145-04500 8 24 145-I1356 22 6 225-29473 4 5 
137-06601 4 50 145-04609 8 27 145-11505 22 7 225-29481 4 I 
137-16907 6 45 I45-04807 8 I4 I45-11604 22 8 225-37658 4 9 
I37-19802 4 52 145-05002 IO 64 I45-11703 22 9 225-38151 4 11 
I37-22400 22 2I I45-05I01 IO 38 145-11802 22 I6 225-38409 4 13 
I37-27102 8 5 145-05101 36 20 145-1190I 22 I7 225-38706 4 61 
137-27904 8 26 145-05IOI 38 20 I45-12057 22 35 225-38805 6 72 
137-28506 26 34 145-05259 IO 37 145-12206 22 41 225-38904 4 14 
137-29066 8 3 I45-05259 36 32 145-12503 4 24 229-20706 4 48 
137-29306 8 4 145-05259 38 32 I45-12651 16 63 229-30309 30 14 
137-29769 8 1 145-05309 10 46 I45-1265I 36 43 229-30358 30 I 
137-35808 18 17 I45-05408 10 47 145-12651 38 43 229-30408 30 10 
I37-35956 I8 9 145-05507 10 48 I45-12701 16 64 229-30507 30 9 
137-36103 I8 IO 145-05606 10 49 I45-I2859 4 IO . 229-30705 30 7 
I37-36202 18 5 145-05705 10 50 145-12867 4 7 229-30804 30 5 
137-36350 18 16 145-05804 10 51 145-13055 22 2 229-30903 30 4 
137-36509 18 19 145-05952 36 34 I45-I3055 36 57 229-31000 30 3 
137-37408 18 34 I45-05952 38 34 145-13055 38 57 229-31109 30 2 
137-38802 20 49 145-06059 36 33 145-13154 4 30 229-31208 30 15 
137-39107 18 3 I45-06059 38 33 145-13154 36 29 229-31307 30 11 
137-47001 20 46 145-06109 18 31 145-13154 38 29 229-31406 30 8 
137-71456 40 41 145-06208 12 28 145-13204 4 33 236-36202 4 12 
137-71704 40 43 145-06356 12 24 145-13303 4 34 236-36707 4 18 
137-75606 22 3 145-06406 14 9 145-13451 4 38 236-38109 22 49 
137-75705 22 4 145-06505 14 17 145-13808 4 37 236-38208 22 51 
137-82065 8 31 145-06653 14 19 145-14004 24 3 236-38307 22 50 
137-82305 18 30 145-06802 14 20 145-14103 24 5 236-38406 22 52 
137-8350I 44 41 I45-06901 14 24 145-14251 24 2 
137-96305 I6 28 145-06901 36 22 145-1425I 36 55 
137-97808 44 33 I45-06901 38 22 145-14251 38 55 
137-98004 44 35 I45-07008 I4 27 145-14269 24 I 
138-17754 28 23 I45-07156 I4 33 I45-I4301 24 I3 
138-17754 28 25 I45-07305 I4 38 145-14517 16 68 
139-11003 2 6 145-07 404 14 18 145-14756 29 13 
139-43204 40 26 145-07602 14 34 145-I4756 36 53 
139-47858 18 II I45-07701 14 35 145-I4756 38 53 
I39-47866 18 8 145-07800 I4 25 I45-I4905 28 I 

-51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

I 
! 

-52-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-53-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..JUKI. 

.JUKI CORPORATION 

CaP)1'h)111@) 1008-2001 JUIQ OOIIP. 
*'CifHI98•tM"t'lat.. ·31'~.;. t 
4: 1U;.l.lt: 't. 
~l fiOha l ll:liti'WC II'I~W~jl*.j lilt •o"d. 

aaJ..\'">, ~MM!; 
To o:der Of rcr 1\dlef , ........... 
pleEM contact ; 

• ~f.?·~-'>''J" Ht.lt:iUlAQt.:.b-J-!'a( « !IT ~lfti61J rt. 
,. Th& ~on~ In #lis p!Wi lit. I it tl1Jfi1ct10 Cfl~ to• I~ d ~ tx:mt"-O(Jt; \IIOtl!!M •'l't~<•· 

-«:.f)~-~ 'J ~ I' IZ.. <!00'1411F.IU't10·&f:~t..f: t.~'f. 
10 f .... p$11l litl it &lfllld if\ AQC(II'I;I$1'1($ Wih Ill$ I)I'Q:IUCt: ~- lrl O! NO-2001. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




